Rule 2.33
The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

Statement of administrators' proposals

Name of Company

Santigt Healih & Saleny LU

Company pumber

00658860

In the
theh Court of lustice Chancery Division

Court case numbe
710 of 2011

We Richard Huis
KPMG LLP

S Sahisbury Squaic
London

ECAY 8BB

Unied Kingdom

Richard John Hilt

KPMG LLLP, 100 Temple Street
Bristol

BS1 6AG

attach & copy of our proposais in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy ol these proposals was sent 10 all hnown cieditors on

25 March 2011

\
Signed
Rachard Hill. Joint Adnuntistrator
Dated 25 Maich 2011
Contact Details.
Yot doe not have 1o i comiact mivrm ten m lHazel Christy
e Bos appostie but o sou dotwall Bedp Compinies KPMG 1T P
| lowast I oibac! v ot e s g gueny on the lorm 8 Sallsbury ‘Squdle
Vi contact smjormation ay vou aave sall be visibl o I ondon
rusganchers al the pubhe revard EC4Y 8BB
United Kingdaom
Teb 44 20 731150359
DX Number DX 38050 Black{riars DX Exchange
When vou have competed and signed this form pleast send 1110 the Regwtrar of Conapanies a-
\\ \\ Compantes Houst, Crown W iy, CondiITCE LS 3UZ DY 33050 Cardalf
*ANBYATAJ
212
ASS

14/04/2011 —
COMPANIES HOUSE




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited,
Santia Training Services Limited, Santia

Health & Safety Limited,

Exor Management Holdings Limited and
Exor Management Services Limited
(all in administration)

Statement of Proposals
Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of
the Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 2.33 of the

Insolvency Rules 1986 (both as amended)

KPMGITLP
23 March 2011

This report comtams 14 Puges

rlvhun/he




Nutronal Brugnma Group Linuted, Nuational Brumuna Cernficanion Lunited. Suntta
Trarning Services Linated, Sunt Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holdigy
}anted cnd Exor Management Services Linuted (afl 1y adonnistration)

Srerrcare it of Proposais

KPVIG LLFP
25 Velh 201!

Notice: About these Proposals

o lhis Statement ol Pioposals (' Pioposals ) has been prepared by Richard Heis and
Richard Hill. the Admunustrators of National Britanma Group Lunited. National
Biitannia Certificatton Linited  Santia Trammg Senvices Limuted Sanna Health &
Safery Limited. Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exor Management Services
Luntted solely to comply with their statutory dutv undes Paragiaph 49, Schedule Bl
of the Insolveney Act 1986 to lay befoie creditors a statement of then proposals (ol
achuey ing the purpeses of the admimstration orders. and fot no other purpose It1s pot
sintable to be relied upon by any other person. or for any other purpose. o1 in any
other context

e These Proposals have not been prepared in contemplation of them being used. and are
not suttable to be used. to mform any mvestment decision n relation to the debt of o1
any financial nterest in National Biitannia Group Linuted. Natwnal Brianma
Certification Lnnited, Sanua Tramng Services Limited. Santia Health & Safety
Limied Exor Management Holdings Lumited and Cxot Management Seivices
Linited o1 other compantes in the same group

«  Any estmated outcomes for creditors included in these Proposals aie tlustiatine only
and cannot be 1elied upon as guidanee as to the actual outcomes foi crediors

s Any person that chooses 1o rely on these Proposals for any purpose or 1 any ¢ontent
other than under Paragiaph 49 Schedule Bi of the Insolvency Act 1936 does so at
then own nisk To the fullest exient penmiited by law. the Admiustrators du not
assume any responsibiin and will not accept any hability m 1espect of these
Pioposals.

e« Richard Heis and Richard John Hill wie authorised to act as mselvency pracuniioness
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

e The Adimmusttators act as agents for Natonal Britanma Group Limed. National
Byitanmia Certificatton Limuted. Santia Tiamig Services Limited. Sanua Ilealth &
Satetv Limuted. Exor Management Holdings Limited and Faor Management Services
Linited and contract without personal frability  The appomtments of the
Administrators are personal to them and. to the fullest extent penmitted by law.
KPMG LLP does not assume any tesponsibility and will not accept any hability to
any person in tespeet of these Proposals o1 the conduct of the admimistations

Soe Nottee Ahout these Poopesals Al nghts rosenad




o -

o bagk
PN

Nurteniad Brotanma Graup Lennted, National Britwnsia Certfication Linnted Sanna
Tratning Services Limted, Suneee Healthy & Safen Linuted Exor Mandgement Holdingy
Linnred and FEvor Management Services Lunpnted (all tn adraust atton}

Srtenient of Prupronals

APVG LLF

25 Afrch 202

Content

1 Glossary 1

2 Executive summary 2

3 Background and events leading to the administrations 3

4 Statement of prior professional relationship 3

5 Purpose of the administrations and proposal for
achieving this objective 4

6 Progress of the administrations to date 4

7 Comments on appendices 13-

Appendices

1 Statutory information

2 Receipts and payments accounts

3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

4 Analysis of Administrators’ pre-appointment time costs

5 List of creditors and details of the Companies’ financial
information at 1 February 2011

6 Sale of business memorandum (SiP16)

Se Noliee About Utese Propesle AH - chae tesomatd




RERE

Natronal Briaeantae Croup Linuted, Natvonal Beiannie Certificanon Lurnted, Sania
Traming Services Ennrted, Sanna Healih & Safea Linuted, Exor Management Holdigs

Glossary

Act

Adnnmnistation Orders

Admmistrators

BECAF Fund Lp / the
Puichaser

Compliance Advisarv
busmess/ Companies

Comphiance division
p

Compliance Services
business

Group

HMRC
Rules

Secured Creditors/the
Banhs

Linnted and Exor Managemest Services Linnted (all tn admnusirafion}
Starement of 1 oposals

’ KPVG LLP
235 Vundh 204l

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Admmstration Oiders granted i the High Court of
Justice Chancery Division. Court No.s 708 709, 710 711
713 and 114 of 2011

Richard Hers and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a puvate equiny investment
velucle

National Brimanma Group LLimited, Nattonal Bntannig
Certification Limnted. Santia Thaming Services Linuted.
Santia Health & Safeny Limited Esor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Scrvices Limited

The Compliance division of the Comnnaught gioup of
companies compnising the Compliance Advisoly business
and the Comphiance Seinvices busmess

SNTL Realisations 2011 Lunited (formerly Santia Lumited.
formerly Connanght Compliance Linuted). Sanua Water
Services Limited, Santia Fue Services Limited. Santia Pest
Prevention Linmted and Connaueht Complance  Fue
Services Limited (all m admimsniation)

Connaught Ple, Connaught Partnerships Limited Connaught
Technical Solutions Limited; Connaught Academy Limued
(all m admunstiation) and the Comphance division as above

HM Revenue and Cnsroms
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A svndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotiand plc as

agent and Note holdets for whom Wilmngton Trust
(London) Limited acts as Note Secuniry Trustee

The 1eferences in these Proposals (0 sections paagraphs o1 iules are to the Insolvency
Act 1986. Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (a»

amended) 1especnively

Sl Nostee Ahout these Preposals - Albn_hits oo d |




D

it
ik vimy il Sy

Natronal Brivannm Gronp Lonrted, Natoncad Britannie Cernfication Litnted Seantia
Trainng Services Limuted, Suntin Hewlth & Sufen Limnted Exor Management Holdmgy
Linuted e Exor lanagemnent Services Loveted (afl o adinnsn niton)

Stetament of Proposals

APVIGLLP
28 Vel 2004

Executive summary

o Richard Heis and Richawd Jolin Hill of KPMGO LLP were appuinted as Admuusiratons
of the Companies by the Court on 1 Febivary 2011

o Sapna Health & Safenn Limited was incorporated on 11 May 1960 with the othar
Companies joinmg the Comphance Advisory busmess in later yvears The pimcipal
activity of the Compliance Advisory business was the provision of health and safery
advice and nammg and cernfication to external customes s

e Immediately on appointment the Admumishatots entered nto a sale agieement wilh
BFCAF Fund Lp

¢ Based on the expected Iovel of reahsatons and the amounts owed to the Sceured
Creditors., there 15 no prospect of any funds being availabie for unsecwmed creditors of
National Britanniz Group Limnted o1 Exo1 Management Holdmegs [ imited

o The unsecuted creditars of National Bitannia Cerufication Limited Santia Tianung
Services Lunited. Sanua Health & Safety I umited and Exor Management Services
Limited will tcecive a dividend fiom the presenbed part monies set astde fn that
pu pose

e As there 15 no prospect of funds bemg available fur unsecured creduitors other than
the prescuibed part as mentioned above the Admimstiators are not requied to
convene ueditors meetnps unless requested by a sufficient number of creditors A
tull explanation of the process requied 1 1equest a meeting 15 set oul in section 6 5

e The most bhely exit toute tor the admumisuauons 1s to file for the Companies’
dissolution undur Paragiaph 84 of the Act as explamed i section 5

s This document 1 11s entuety constitutcs the Admunsuators™ Statement of Proposals
A summan v hist of the Proposals for each Company 1s shewn mn section 6 6

Richard Hill
Adminsarato

Sousotie Abott dese Treposaly S rghis reswasd 2




(B

kebazts

Nanonal Britema Group Linuted, Natronal Britanue Certificanron Linuted Sanna
Truinmg Services Linnted, Suntia Health & Safess Linured, Exor Management Holding
Linpted and Exor Management Services Lanrted (olf v adimnistranon)

Starcmcnt of P'roposais

AP\IGLLP
25 Murdh 260011

Background and events leading to the administrations

The Connaught group of companies was a mapn provader of integiated facilities
management services to both the public and puvate sectors The Group compiised
appronimately 38 active compames opeiating thiough three major divisions Social
Housing Envitonmental and Comphance

NPMG LLP was first mtroduced to the Connaught group by its syndicated secued
lenders, led hy The Royal Bank of Scotland ple. in late July 2010 to peifoim contingency
planning and give opttons advice to the secured lenders KPMG LLP partneis were
appomted Admustrators of Connaught ple (the vltimate holding company of the group)
Connaught Partnciships Limited and Connaught Technical Services Limited on §
September 2010 and to Connaught Academy Linnited on 20 September 2010 At that time
lenders were owed some €230 mullion by the Group, for which these Compliance
Companues are either abhigots. guarantors o both

At the ume of the mtial admuustration appointments  with lender suppoir the
Comphance business continued to operate on a stand-alone basis The business received a
new ov erdiatt facility ftom Lhe Royal Bank of Scotland ple and continued 1o trade

The imnial szategy adopted by the Admmisnators of Connaught ple and its lenders was to
piepate the Comphance business for sale to a lender owned spectal purpose company As
the division s cash flow needs became apparent this strategy changed in favowr of seehing
a thud party sale Please refer to Appendin 6 for background and ticumstances leading to
the admimnisn attons and sale of the business

Statement of prior professional relationship

The Administators have a puior telationship with the Compamesto the extent that
KPMG LLP was mstucted to carry out contingency plamung and give options advice to
the Secued Lenders. prior to appomtment as Admmisuators KPMG LLP partners were
appomted Admimisniators of Connaught ple (the ulumate holding company of the group}
Comnaught Partneiships Limtted and Comnaught Techmical Services Limited on 8
September 2010 and to Cunnauglit Academy Limited on 20 September 2010 KPMG LLP
also caned out contmgency planmng ete for Comphance Advisory and Services business
as well as the Enyvnonmenial divsion

S Nabee Abou e Propusals Allnghis reserwd

-




6

6.1

rana

Natroual Brtma Granp Lunited, Nationeal Britauma Certification Linuted, Sunna
Traunng Senvces Limnted, Suntia Health & Sufene Linuted, Exor Management Huldingy
Linted and Dvor Vanagement Services Lenuted (aft in admnustration)

Swceiciens of Prapesals

APVGLLP

2x Ve fy 260t

The Admumistiators have fully considered the relevant guide 1o professional conduct and
ethics as isued by the relevant regulatorv bodies and are satisfied that the enistence ot
tlus priot telationship does not cieate any confhet of intetest o1 threat to independence as

office holders The puncipal 1eason for this was because the woik was petfoimed at the
mstigation of the Gioup s aeditos

Purpose of the administrations and proposal for achieving
this objective

In accerdance with paragiaph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administaiors have the
fallow ing hierarchy of objectives 1n order these ate

a) iescuing the company as a going concein, ot

by achieving a better result for the company s cieditoss as a whole than would be likely
if the company were woundup o

¢) aealising property n order to make a disuibution t© one o1 moie secuied o
preferential creditors

The Admimistators cone fuded that the Comipames could not be sold as going concerns as
defined m objective (a) owing o the ongotng losses and the hugh level of babihties Asa
Lesult the Admunistiators concluded that obyective (h) was the most viahle and considered
that therr actions and fune strategy will aclieve a better result for the Companies
creditors as a whole than would be hkely if the Companies weic wound up

The Admmistators cuttently envisage the et toute fiom each of the admimistations
beng v1a dissotution of the Companies once all ouistanding maiters have been concluded

Progress of the administrations to date

Sale of business

The Companies’ business and assets were sold to BECAF Fund Ip on | Febiuary 2011
The Admmistiators 1mitial notification 1o creditois, dated 7 Febiuarv 2011 meluded a
memo settmg out details of the agieement reached A funther copy 18 attached as
Appendin 0

Considerauon of £62 muilhon was recemed on | February 2011 for the Companies
business and assets In additon amounts of £0 24 nulhion {in order to dischaige a habihity
over assets charged o Lombady and £015 nmullion 1w respect of an Intial Piopern
Paymeni (see section 6 2 2) wele tecen ed at completion

weg Nl abovt those Preposals Al nehis ey J 4




National Britanmmea Group Lamited, Natronrat Britamna Ceortification Livuted, Santia
Trafung Services Lumured, Santie Health & Sufen Linuted Exor Management Holdugs
Lanred and Exor Managemenr Services Lonnted (afl i adrmustration)

Starement of Propusals

APMGLLP

:5 Viarcl 2011

The Admimstiatms have pro-1ated the sale consideiation between the Companies based
on the value of assets owned as detailed on the Companies” balance sheets prepated as
part of the December 2010 management accounts

We continue 10 hatse wigh the Puichaser o ascertam whether any montes dare due 1o the
Companies o1 puvable to the Purchaser under an apportionments clause the sale
agieement Inam evenmt the Admunistiatols du it antteipaie any further significant asset
realisatons that will marenally affect the outcome

Leasehold property

As part of the sale agieement. the Puichaser has been given licences o occupy a number
of leased properties

In 1clation 10 occuipied properties the Companies tecerved an untial payvment of £0 15
mublion n 1espect of 1ent payable up until the next due date It has become appaient that
not al} 1ent was pre-paid by the Companies to this date and the Administiators ate hasmg
with landtords ro ascettain the amounts due te them

In conjunction with this the Admnisuators aie collecting rents and service chaiges from
the Puschaser and passmg these monies to certam landlords for future occupation
Addiionally. the Admumsuators me dealing with the assignments of leases where
approp iate

Not all propeiies were 1equued at completion and others aie i the process of bemy
vacated by the Purchaser Where properties ae not 1equited by the Purchaser a valuation
has been obtamed to deternine whether any premium exists within the lease To date all
such +aluations have indicated there 1s no value i the leases and. theiefore. we have
ofTered the landlords an inlormal sutiender of these leases

We have also written to ail rating authorities seeking a refund of pre-paid rates. where
applicable

6.2 1 Investigations

The Adnunistrators have a duty to mvestigare whether potential causes of action exist
agamst thitd patties which would inciease 1ccovenes for cicditors Il creditors wish o
bring any matters they believe to be 1elevant to the attention of the Adummistiators, they
are mvited (o do so 1 wimng 1o Richard Heis and Richard John Hill at KPMG LLP, 8
Salisbury Square, London LC4Y 8BB

622 Statement of Affairs

The Statement of Affairs was onigmaliy to be piovided by the Duectors by 21 Febiuaiy
2011 Following a 1equest fiom the Duectors an extension of ume to subnit a Statement
of Affans was wanted to 21 Maich 2011,

In the absence of the Statement of Affaus the Rules 1equue the Admumstiators 1o provide
detarls of the financial position of the C ompanies and a list of cieditors ncluding names.

oo Nutiee About these Praposals Al ho resond K




6.3

!U Ldb

Nasiosa! Britwima Group Limed Natianal Britanna C crtification Linuted, Santra
Trarning Services Lumted, Sanrue Health & Sufens Linated Exeor Munagement Holding
Linated and Fror Munagement Serviees Limted (afl we adrmnnsiranon)

Statement of Propoul

APV LT P
23 Meard 200

addiesses details of their debt, mcluding any secunty held This information 1s attached
as Appendia 5 of thisreport

Costs of realisations

631 Administrators’ remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneiation are set out m Rule 2 106 of the Rules
Furthe: ntormanon is unven 1 the Associatuen of Busmess Recovery Pirotfessionals
puhlu.almn d Creditors Guide to Admmmsniaiors Fees a copy of which can be obtained
Al w13 ore ukfuploadsisip INTERIMY2081P9%20ApNI%202010 pdf  However. f

vou are unable to access this guude and would like a copy please contact Hazel Chiisty on
+4.4 207 311 5059

The Admumisuators piopose that then remuncianon be fined m accordance with Rule
2 106{2) of the Rules, by 1eference 1o time properly gnen by the Adminisbatess and then
staff i dealing with matters ansing m the admuustiation of each Company. at KPMG
LLP chaige out 1ates that teflect the compleaity of e assignment,

Under Rule 2 106 of the Rules where the Admuustrator has made 2 statement under
Paragiaph 32(1)b) of Schedule Bl of the Act that, on the basis that there will be no
suplus available to aeditors, other than the presenbed pait w some cases. theie will be
no meeting of creditors wonvened (see Secuon 6 5 below) then 1t 1s for the Secured
Creduors o fis the semuneration of the Admunsoratons.

Attached as Appendis 3 15 a detailed analy sis of nme spent and chaige out 1ates for each
wade of statf for the vanous areas of worh cained out for cach Company to | 13 Mumich

2011, as tequued by the Association of Business Recovery Piotessional’s Statement of
lnsolvency Practice No 9( SIP 97

In the perad to 18 Marchi 2011, we have mecwied the {ollowing time costs

Hours line cost Average o by

tiite

Company £ £/hr

~Nanonal Brtanma Group Lid 13s 4,768 50 3332

Notona Briosme Cernific ation 4wl 3725 23 34430 41126

Sentia Tratmmg Seiviees Lid 181 40 68 391 25 37702
santid Health & Safet Tid 483 53 185 469 00 20017

Eaer Managemens Holdimgs Lid e 2% 6 18200 EL{IRE
kol Manacement Services 11d o) 20 2382028 {07 |

Somrce  Admmirsiiatons toevrds

This includes work undertaken i espect of tax VAT, employee. pensions and health and
safers advice from KPMG LLP in-house specialists

632 Adminstrators’ pre-appointment costs
i PP

Rule 233 (2A) sets out the statutory prowvisions i1elating 10 pe-admimisiration costs
mewmred by the Admimanators before the Compames entered adimimisnaton but with a

Suo ot About thee Proposals &l ghis eened 6




6.4

ot

- =
Nutionat Brecunma Group Linuted, Natwoned Brnanmsa Cernficanon Lunited Sunia
Truunng Services Limuted, Sanna Health & Safen Limated Exor Munagenent Holdigs
Linuted and Fyot Management Seiviees Lisanted (ol nr adianistration)
Sttemert of Proprusols

RPVIG LLP
23 Much 2011

view to them domng so In thus instance these costs 1emamn unpaid as at the date of the
administration orders

Whete the Admimistiators have made a statement under Paragiaph 52(1)(b). 1t 15 for
Secured Creditors to approve these costs. which wtal £21 031 50 Anached as Appendin 4
are detauls of these costs per Company as well as the fees charged by the Admunistrator s,
together with the expenses meutied and details of the work undeitahen

633 Other costs

Details of the costs paid n the adnunisnations to date are detailed on the receipts and
payments accounts, attached as Appendin 2.

Liabilities
641 Secured Creditors

As at the date ot the Adnumsuators” appomtment the Secuied Credhtors were oned some
£211 mulhon by the Connaught gioup of companies The Secwed Creditors hold fined
and floating charges aver the Company s assets together with ¢ioss guaraniees

The Secued Creditors will teceive the balance of funds, net of costs afier allowing fo
the prescribed patt fund for unsecuied creditors. wheie applicable The Scewed Creditors
will suffer a significant shontfall

642 Preferential creditors

All employ ees of the Compliance division weie centially connacted to and paid by SNTL
Realisations 2013 Lumited (formerly Santia Limited. formerly Connaught Compliance

Limited) 1 admumistration  Accordingly the Comphance Advisory busmess has no
prefetential creditors

643 Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

The Companes” management accounis to 31 January 2011 show that they have
unsecwmed cteditors to the amount of €9 4 milhon. excluding intercompany debus. In
addition members of the Compliance Advisory division are jomtly and severally linble
tor the Group's VAT habilities up to 8 Seplember 2010 Further explanation is set out i
section 6 4 4,

Based on current estumates. there will not be a distubution to the unsecured creditors of
the Companses other than the presenbed part, which s available to the unsecwed
wreditors of National Britanma Cettificanon Lumited. Sanna Tiaimmg Services Linuted
Santia llealth & Safen Limited and Exor Managenient Seivices ©imnted 1t s not
anticipated that there will be any funds available to the ciediors of National Bitannia
Holdings Linnted or Fyor Management Holdings Limited

The presciibed part provisions of Section 176A of the Act entitle unsecwmed credilons to a
percentage share of realisanons from net floating charge assets after costs of 1ealisation

See Bty Abowt bes Proposals Al nahie reserwd

~J




REnA

Nattonal Brirannea Granp Lonuted, Natroned Brawnnia Certificatron Luwrtcd, Santin
Tratmng Services Lumted, Santic Health & Safen Limtted, Exor Manugenent Haldmgs
Linnted and Exor Manngement Semices Luted (all i adnunitranony

Sterement of Proposals

KPVGLLP
25 Wurch 2004

and settlement of preferental clamms The percentage 1s calcutated on a shidmg scale up to
a maxnnum amount of £600 00U subject to costs

The table below shows tie estimated amounts each Company owes to s unsecuied
creditors per Company 1ecotds. and an estimate of the potenual prescribed part fund
avatlable to unsecured creditors before costs

Total unsecured Estimated value of Estimated value of

creditor balancee net property presetibed poot,

befo1& costs

Company £008 £000 LGU0
Satwita! Brotanna Group [ ud Ml ~al Nil
Mattonal Britanma Cestificaton Luk 470 243 32
Santia Framing Scivices | ud 878 &i17 124 1
Santig Health & Satens Lud 6 8O3 31497 oun !

Faor Manasement Eleldings Tl N Nid Nl
Exor Managonsent Servees Lid 1 600 iz 78 3

Sewrce Compuen and Sdmimstiutins reconds

Please note all figuwes stated 1 the above table we estimates and eaclude mtercompany
debts and amounts owed to HMRC and accordingly are subyject to change Any stgmificant
merease 0 the amount owed 10 cleditors will reduce the dividend available

644 HM Revenue and Customs

As mentiened m section 64 3. the Comphance Advisony drvision was part of the Gioup
VAT registranion which imposes 1omnt and several habihity on each Company for the full
amoeunt of VAT due as at § Scptember 2010 Thus has been agiecd with 1IMRC to be
£12 | muihon Addittonally the Gioup has ecuned penalties of £1 8 nmilion

PAYFE remains a habilsty only of the company to which 1t 1elates

The final pre appomtment Clown debts have been agieed with HMRC with Compliance
division’s habihity totalling ¢£9m. of which £2 7 milhon s atuibutable to VAT and 6 3
nuthon to PAYE/NI

Owing 1o the administaucn appomntments on 1 Febiuary 2011 to the Compliance
Advisory business and subsequenmt appomntment on 14 Febiuarv 2011 1o the Compliance
Services busimess we are cunently worthmg with these 1espectn ¢ busmesses and 1TVIRC
to determme and vahdate both the VAT and PAYE labihities from 8 September 2010 10
the televant appommment dates Any shortfall m iclation to the weehly payments on
account which were made in oider to facilitate on-going tading post 8 September 2010
will be senled as an expense of the admmiswanons

Creditors’ meetings

In accordance with Paragiaph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B! of the Act, meetings of creditars
will not be held as 1t appears that all the Compainies have msufficient pioperty to enable a
disthibution 10 be made to unsecwed cieditors. other than by virtue of the prescnibed part

"

as detatled n section 6 4 3 above

e Matee Ab o these Propusals G nghts roserwd g




6.6

keenze

Nunonwal Bripmma Group Lennted, Nauend Butamina Ceraficanion Liguted, Santra
Trainmg Services Lonited, Sunni Health & Sefen Lonned, Exor Vanagenent Holdig
Linmted and Exor Management Services Limnted (afl i adnnnisiration)

Secrrementt o] Proposals

APVIG LLP
23 Vndh 2011

Please note that creditors have the nght to request an mitial cieditors” meeting in
accordance with Paragtaph 52¢2) of the Act The Admumstrators will summon an nutial
creditors” meeting 1f 1equested by cieditars of the Company whose debts amount (o at
least 102 of the toal debis of the Company. provided the conect procedwes ae
folloswed Pursuant to Rule 2 37(1) of the Rules. any request for an minal cieditois
meeting must be made within 8 business days of the date on which the Admuustrators
report is sent oul and shall include

a) a list of the creditors concurning with the 1equest showing the amounts of then
tespective debts in the adnunisnation

b) fiom each cieditor concuning. wintten confitmaton of lus concurience,
c) a statement of the purpose of the proposed meeting

In addurion. the expenses of surmmonmg and holding a meeting at the 1equest of a creditol
shall be paid by that person who 15 1equned to deposit secu ity for such expenses with the
Admmutrators 1 you wash to 1equest a creditors’ meenng, please contact Hazel Chiisty
on +44 207 311 5039 to obtain the 1cquisite forms.

Upon exprry of the 8 business days without any 1equest for an munal ereditors meeting
the Administiators’ proposals will be deemed to have been approved by creditors under
Rule 2 33(3) ot the Rules.

Administrators’ proposals

In addrtion to the specific itemised proposals for each Company below, this document 1n

its entilety constitutes the Admnistrators” proposals m accoidance with Paiagiaph 49 of
Schedule B1 of the Act

6.6 1 National Britannia Group Limited

The Adminsstrators propose the followmy

o To continue 1o do all such things 1easonably expedient and generally exercise all then
powers as Administiatons as they n then discietion consider desuable wn oder o

masimise reahsations from the assets of the Company m accoidance with the
objective as set out above

» To mvestgate and, if appropiiate. pursue any clauns the Company may have

¢ To secch an extension to the admimistranon pevied if decmed necessary by the
Administiatois

o That the Admuusttatos wili seeh then dischaige from habiliry i respect of any
action of thewr as Admimistators puisuant © Paragiaph 98(1) of Schedule Bl of the
Act fiom the Secwed Credilors

e In the likely event that the Admnstiators deem 1hat liquidation 1s not appropilate
becanse no dinvidend will become available to cieditors, and theie are 1o other
outstanding matters that requie to be dealt with i a jfiquidation. then the

Sue Nofiee Abeut these Proposals At mzhis iosenwd ]




hcbngls

Narentit Brivenmra Growp Leented National Bonouia Cernificarion Lorneed, Suntin
Traunng Services Lisited, Suntiae Health & Sufens Lonted, Exor Management Holdings
Lamted endd Exor Muanagemenit Sepvices Lundted (ofl in adiamistration)

Stetement of Proposals

APUGLLP
23 VMaredr 2ut)

Admnstrators shall file the apptoprate notices at Compamies House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

That the Admuumistiators fees be based on ume propady spent by thenm and then staft
i dealing werh the matters ansing in the adnumsuation at KPMG LLP charge out
1ates that 1efiect the complenity of the assignment Also, that the Adimunsnators be
authonsed to diaw dishmsements fiom tme te ume (o mclude category two
disbursements Specific consent will be obtained from the Secured Creditors

That the costs of NPMG LLP i 1espect of foiensic tay, VAT health and safety, and

pension adyice piovided to the Admunstiators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of ihe asscts of the Company

662 National Britannia Certification Limited

The Admmisuators propose the following

*

To continue to do afl such things 1easonably expedient and geneally exercise all then
powers as Admunstiators as they. i thew discietion consider desuable m oidar to
maxsmise 1eahisations from the asseis of the Company m accordance with the
objective as set out above

To investigate and 1f approptiate. pursue any claims the Company may have

[o seeh an extenston to the admimstration period if deemed necessary by the
Adnunistiators

That the Admuustiators will apply to the Court for the authonty to make a dhsnibution
to unsecined creditors (under the prescribed pait)

Tha the Admumstrators will seeh then discharge fiom habiliy 1 respect of amy

action of then as Adminstiatoss puisuant to Paragiaph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act ftom the Secwed Creditons

In the lihely event that the Admmmsuators deem that fiquidanion 1s not approphiate
because no dividend will become available to ciediioss. and there ate no othes
outstanding maiters that requue 1o be dealt wih i a hqudauon. then the
Adimmistratoss shall file the appiopniate nouces at Compames House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

That the Adminisuators tees be based on ttme properls spent by them and then siaft
i dealing with the matters ansmg m the admimisuaton at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complesity of the assignment Also that the Admuisnators be
authonised o diaw disbwsements fiom time 1o tume io mclude categorv two
disbuwsements Spectfic consent will be obtained from the Secuied Creditors

That the costs of KPMG LLP 1 respect of forensic taxn VAT, health and safery and
pension advice provided 1o the Admumisnators be based upon fime costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

663 Santia Training Services Limited

The Admmistarn s propose the following

Yoo Nadee Abeutihose Proposals Al sigus rosened 110




RFnA

Nattonal Brasmu Group Lisnted, Nuttonal Butemmna Cernfication Lunited, Santia
Trafmung Services Limpted, Sunnta Health & Safery Linuted. Exor Management Holduigs
Lumted and Exar Management Services Lanuted (all i ademanistreation)

Statement of Proposals

KPVIGLLP
2E Npch 20T

s To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all then
powers as Admunisirators as they. i theu discietion consider desunable in ovder 10
maxumse iealisations fiom the assets of the Company m accordance with the
objective as sct out above

e To mvestigate and. 1f appropriate, pusue any claims the Company may have

e To sech an extension 1o the admumstiation period if deemed necessary by the
Adnunisuators

e That the Administiators will apply to the Court for the authouity to miake a distibunion
to unsecwned creditors (under the prescribed part)

e That the Admmisuators will seeh then discharge fiom hability m sespect of any

action of then as Admunistuators puisuant to Paragiaph 98(1) of Schedule Bl of the
Act ftum the Secwed Creditors

e In the likely event that the Admnistrators deem that liqmdation 1s not approptiate
because no dividend will become avalable to creditors and there aie no othe
outstanding matters thar requite to be dealt with m a hqudation. then the
Admuusirators shall [ile the appiopriate notices at Companies House and the
Company will subsequently be dissohved

o That the Admimistiatots™ fees be based on time properly spent by them and theu stalt
m dealing with the martters ausing in the admmstiatton at KPMG LLI charge out
jates that reflect the complenity of the assianment Also. that the Admnistrators be
authonised to diaw disbuisements fiom time to tme to mclude categoly two
disbuisements Speeific consent witl be obtained from the Secwied Creditors

» That the costs of KPMG LLP i respect of forensie, tax, VAT, health and safery. and
pension advice provided to the Admmisuators be based upon ume costs and shail be
paid out of the assets of the Company

664 Santin Health & Safety Limited

The Admunistiators propose the foliowing

o To continue to do ali such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all then
powers us Adummstrators as thev, m their discretion. consider desirable m order 10
mawnyse ieahsations fiom the assets of the Company in accordance with the
objective as set out above

s 1o mvesugate and, 1f appiopuate, puisue any claims the Company may have
o To seeh an extension to the admumistation period if deemmed necessary by the

Admimsirators

o That the Admuiustiators will apply to the Cowt for the anthonity tomake a disuibunon
to unsecured creditors (under the prescuibed part)

Sec hotiee About tese Proposiyls Al nghts reoned 11




RInA

Natronal Bintarne Group Linnied Nattonad Britanma Certification Lunited, Sanna
Tratning Services Linated, Suntue Health & Safety Linuted, Dyor Management Holdmg
Lunured and Dvor Management Senaces Linnted (all i advunrseration)

Statenerit of Proposals

APVIG LLP
23 Vauch 26011}

e That the Admnsuators will seek then dischaige fiom hability m 1espect of any

action of theil as Adnumsoators pusuant to Paiagiaph 98(1) of Schedule B of the
Act fiom the Secwed Creditors

o In the Iikely event that the Admimisnatars deem that hqudanion i3 not appropnare
because no dividend will become avalable 10 cieditors and theie are no othe
outstanding matters that requuie © be dealt with o a hquidavon then the

Admuustratoss shall file the appropiiate notices at Compames House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

¢ Thar the Admuustators fees be based on time properly spent by them and then staff
m dealmg with the matters ansing i the admmistation at KPMG LLP charge ow
rates that reflect the complexity of the assignment Also, that the Admunistiatoss be
authorised to diaw disbuisements fiom ttme to ume to nclude category two
dishursements Specific consent will be obtained from the Secured Crediors

e That the costs of KPMG LLP in 1espect of torensic tan VAT health and safety. and
pension advice provided 10 the Adnmunistators be based upon tme costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

665 Exor Manugement Holdings Limuted

The Admumistiators propase the following

e To contmue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all theu
powers as Admuustraiors as they. m then discretion consider desirable m order to
mavimise teatisations fiom the assets of the Company m accordance with the
objective as set out above

s 1o investigate and 1 appiopiate puisuz any clains the Company may have

o To sech an extension to the admuustiation perted i deemed necessan by the
Admuistiatons

e That the Admimstuators will seeh then dischaige fiom habihity in tespect of am
action of then as Admsniatars pursuant o Patagrapli 98(1) of Schedule B of the
Act fiom the Secured Creditors

e In the hkely event that the Admustrators deem that hquidation is not appiopiiate
because no dnidend will become available w creditors and there are no othes
outstand g maticts that requue © be dealt with m a hquidanon  then the

Admmistators shall file the appropniate notices at Companstes House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

e That the Admimstators [2es be based on time pioperly spent by them and then staft
n dealing with the matters ansmg i the admisuation at KPMG LLP chmge our
1ates that 1eflect the complenity of the assignment Also. that the Admunstiators be
authonsed to diaw disbwisements liom tune to inme 1o Include category two
disbuwsements Specific consent will be obtatned flom the Secuied Creditors

e That the costs of KPMG LLP w 1espect of forensic, tax VAT, health and safen and
pension advice provided to the Admmisuatar. be based upon ume costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Compam

See Sotree About thost Propasals Al nghes sess wd :




7.1
7.2

ﬂg J."ag

Nuatsonal Britanmia Group Linuted, National Britanma Cernfication Lutited, Sanna
Traumng Services Lunited, Suntio Health & Safen Linited, Exor Management Holdimgs
Laoted and Exor Management Services Limaited (all in adimmsiration)

Starewont of Proposals

APMG IR

235 Var h 20t

666 Faor Management Services Limited

The Adnunisuatos propose the followmg

To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and genenally exeicise all theu
powers as Administidlors as they, m then disciction. consider desnable in aader to
maximise 1ealisatons from the assets of the Company mn accordance with the
objective as sct out above

To investigate and. if appopriate. puisue any clamms the Company may have
g I ymay

To sech an extension to the admmistation peniod if deemed necessary by the
Administiators.

That the Adnuimustiators will apply 1o the Cownt for the authonity to make a disuibuiion
to unsecwed creditors (under the prescribed part)

That the Admimstiators will seek then discharge from hability n respect of any

action of ther as Administators pursuant to Paragiaph 98(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act from the Secured Creditons

In the hikely event that the Adnumsnators deem that liquidation 1s not appiopiiate
hecause no dividend will become available to cieditors and there are no othe
outstanding matters thut require to be deah with 1 a liquidation. then the
Admunsnators shall file the appiopnate notices at Compames Housc and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

Thar the Admmustators” fees be based on ume properly spent by them and then staff
m deabng with the matters ansing 1n the admimsuation at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complenity of the assigniment Also. that the Administrators be
authonised o diaw  disbursements ftom time to tme to mclude category two
disbursements Specific consent will be oblained from the Secured Creditors

That the costs of KPMG LLP m respect of forensic. tax, VAT, hezlth and safery. and
peusion advice provided to the Admimistrators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company.

Comments on appendices

Appendix 1: Statutory information

Appendir 2: Administrators’ receipts & payments account

The Adminisaators’ rcepts and payments account for cach Company for the petied
fiom | Feluary 2011 to 18 March 2011 15 anached The figwes on the accounts are
shown net of VAT

Goo Nuthee About these Pronosals Al nghis roaenad 13




7.3
7.4
7.5

7.6

RInA

Voe e

Nuttonal Biranm Group Lindted, National Brvaenmia Cernificution Lineeed, Sanno
Training Sermwes Lomied, Sannu Health & Safen Linned Exor Management Holdog
Lingted eased Tvor Management Services Linuted (adl ov adniantationt

Seytewient of Proouosdls

APNIG LLP
23 Vel h 26001

Appendix 3: Analysis of Admnistrators’ time costs

Appendiy 4: Admumstrators’ pre-appomtment costs

Appendix 5: List of ereditors and details of the Companies’ financial
intormation at 1 February 2011

Appendin 6: Sale of business memorandum (SIP 16)

See Mooy Yhout thuse Proposals a4 e s roserwad




E L‘L{.\:J

Nutsvarnd Brituntia Group Linuted, Nanonal Britema Cerrtficarion Lumted, Santia
Trafnmyg Services Lmuted, Senta Health & Safery Linuted Exor Management Holdugs
Linuted and Exor Munageinent Services Linved (al} in admnstiarfon)

Staremeru of Proposals

APVMGLLFP
D% Narch 20

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Company name and National Britannia Gioup Limited
Tradng styie

Admimistiatuon Qirder The Adnunistration Orderts granted in the High Court of
Justice Chancery Division. Court No 709 of 2011

Date ol appoiniment I Tebruary 20114

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill aie authorised to act as
mnsolvency  practinoners by the  lasuture  of  Chattered

Present Adminstrators’

details ,
eens Accountants i England & Wales

Functions The functions of the Adimimstrators are being exercised by
etther o1 both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B of the Act.

Application of FC EC 1egulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam

regulations Proceedings as defined iy Article 3 of the EC 1egulations

Company Duectors From fo
lan Cathsle 1 October |3 Maich

2009 2011

Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment

Date of ncorporation 16 September 1992

Company registation (2747765

numbey

Previous 1egistered oftice Biceon House, Caciphilly Business Parh. Caciplully. Mid
Glamoigan. Wales CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/o KPMG 8 Salisbwiy Square. London. EC4Y 8BB

. n/a
Tiading addiess

See Nape. Al dose Promosals - Al nghis rosenved




A

Nangnal Brivwama Group Linnted, Nunional Brirannn Certificatron Linated. Saitin
Trarng Serces Lanated, Suitir Health & Sapen Linated  Exor Manegemwent Holdings

Faunted and Exor Maragement Services Linured (adl o adnuniiranon)
Sraremenn of Propesals

RPACG LLP
23 Vewdie 2041

Deiatls ot the Company’s tading 1esults aie shown below

Year ended 10 momehs ended
310872009 3170872008
(andied) {andied)
1000 £ 000
Tuinos e 664 638
Gross profit 251 216
Operating (333) 876
profit/(loss)
Piolit/{loss) alte 840 743
ian before
dividends
Dewnls of the Companv s share capital and holdings
! -
. Authonsed share capital 27 300.000 shares of 10 pence each
Issued shaie capitat 27 500,000 shares of 10 pence each
Sharehoiders National Britanhia Acquisitions Linited

See Sotiee Sbout these Praposals all rigs resernad




REhA

Nanwonal Britanma Group Limited, Nanowal Britamua Cortificarion Luauted, Santia
Trainmg Serices Lovited, Suntia Heatth & Sufen Linated, Exor Management Holdimgs
Lumted and Exor Management Services Limnted (all wn adunnararion)

Stertement of P'roposals

APVIGGLLE

25 March 2011

Statutory information

Company name and National Britamma Cerurfication Limited
Tradmg sizvle

Admimistiation Cader The Admmnustraton QOrders granted n the High Cowt of
lustice. Chancery Diviston Court No 711 ol 2011

Date of appointment | February 2011

Richaid Hers and Richaid John Hill are authorised 1o act as

Present Adiminstrators°
msolvency  pracutionets by the Institute of Chattered

letails
¢ Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Adminisuators we bemng exercised by
erther o1 both of themm m accordance with Paragraph 100(2) ot
Schedule B of the Act
Appheation of EC EC 1egulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam
egulations Pioceedings as defined in Article 3 of the FC 1egulanons
Company Dueciors From To
lan Catlisle 1 October 15 Maich
2009 2011
Company Secietary Ihere was no Company Secietary on the date of appoitment
Date of iwarporanen 1 November 1999
Company 1cgistiation 3869617
numbet

Previous tegistered office  Connaught House. Gienadier Road. Exeter Business Path
Excter, Devon. England

Present registered office c/o KPMG. § Sahisbury Square. London, EC4Y SBB

. n/a
Trading adchess !

Suu Nutee Abuut tiese Proposats Al s resend




15.5' . ‘J ‘ !5

Natenal Brieng Growg Lennted, Sattonad Bittunma Cerstficarion Lineed, Sania
Traiming Serices Linuted, Sunna Health & Safen Lenated, Exor Manugenent Holdings
I innted and Exor Managemeins Serviees Lenated (ol ut aidnmniste ation)

Statement of Proposals

APVGLLP
2 M 2000

Details of the Company’s uachng iesults are shown below

Year ended Year ended
317082009 I108726H)8
\ (audited) {andited} |
' £1000 £°000¢
Twnove 1634 ! 308 :
Gioss profit 737 633
Operating 349 310
profiv/(loss)
Profit/(loss) after 342 220
tax. befoie |
dividends
Details of the Company s share capital and holdings
Authonsed share capral 10 000 shaes of £1
Issued share capital 10 000 shares ol £1]
Shareholdes National Bitanima Group Limited - 10.000

Soe e About diese Proposaly Al razhes resenved




,ES' L;lgﬁ
[ P T

Aanonal Broannla Group Lipuied, Navional Briemnm Cernficoqron Linured, Sunta
Trarmng Services Linured. Suntie Healtht & Sufery Livuted, Exor Munagement Holding
Linuted and Exor Maragenent Seirvices Linited (afl wn admanstraiion)

Statement ol Preposals

APYIG LLP

25 Uarch 2011

Statutory information

l Company name and Santia Trainmg Senvices Limited
Tiadmg sty le |

Admnustiation Osdes The Admmmsuetion Oiders gianted in the High Court ol
Justice, Chancery Diviston Court No 708 of 2011

Date of appomntment I Febtuary 2011

Richard Hews and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as

Present Admunistiators’ -
msolvency pacnittoners by the  Institute of Chartered

detatls
Accountants in Englend & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admmustrators aie bemyg exeicised by
either ot both of them 1 accordance with Paragiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Apphecauen of EC LC regulations apply and these proccedimgs will be the Mam
regulauons Pioceedmgs as defined in Aiticle 3 of the EC regulattons
Company Direclors From To.
lan Carlisle 1 Ociober 15 March
2010 2011
Company Secretai) I here was no Company Secielaty on the date o appointiment
Date of incorpmation 16 August 2000
Company egisttanon 04053434
number

Previous registered oftfice  Connanght House Pynes Hill Rydon Lane. Exeter. EX2 5TZ

Present registered office ¢/o hPMG 8 Salisbury Square. London, EC4Y 8BB

. n/a
Trading addiess

Sew Noftee Abot s Proposabs Vnghes rosened




15.!'.‘!{15

Nanonul Brirunnia Group Limued, Nanonal Brianaia Ceriffuution Lunited. Sunitu
Traimng Services Lamited, Suntie Health & Sufen Lunnted, Exor Munagement Holdings
Linted and Exor Muantagement Senvrees Linuted (afl w admunustranon)

Deitatls of the Company s

Tutnovel

Gioss profit

Operating
profit/{loss)

Piofit/{loss) after
lan before
dn idends

fading 1esults aie shown below

Sicetenent of Propoesals

APMGLLP
25 Ve 20t

Year enced 3170872009
(aidited)
£°0400

309

Year ended
3170872008
(audited)
£000

8083

™
A
—
=N

LY ]
oh
[ D)

Details of the Company”s shaie capital und holdmgs

Authaonsed shate capital
Issued share caprtal

Sharehoiders

3315350 shares of | pence cach

331.550 shaies of 1 pence each

National Brizanmia Gioup Limted - 331 530 shates

Su. Notice About hose Proposals

ML chts rosenad




Nanowal Brounner Grenp Lannted, Notwonal Britanmn Ceraficadion Luwted, Suntin
Truimung Services Linuted, Suntia Health & Safety Lavated, Exor Management Holdingy
Lurited and Exor Managemet Services Linuted (il 1y adrmvustration)

Starement ot I opusals

AFPMG LLFP

29 Marek 20it

Statutory information

Compamy name and Santia Health & Satery Limited
Trading style

Jusuce Chanceny Division, Court No 710 of 2011

Date of appointment I Februaiy 2011

Rachard Heis and Richaid Johin Hill are authoised to act as

ent Administiators’
Pies dm msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Charteied

s
detail Accountants i1 England & Wales
Functions The funcuons of the Admumstators are bemng exercised by
either or both of them in accordance with Paragiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Applicaten of EC LC regulations apply and these procecdings will be the Marm
1egulations Proceedings as defined i Arnicle 3 of the EC regulanons
Company Duectois From To.
lan Carhisle 1 Qctober 15 March
2009 2011
Company Secietary here was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 11 May 1960
Company tegisiiation (00658860
numbel

Previous registeied office 1V Floor 4 Watan Way. Winey. OX28 6FF

Present tegistered otfice cfo kPMG. 8 Salisbwry Square, London. EC4Y 3BB

. n/a
Tiading addiess ‘

sec soace About those Propusels - Allriglts cesend

|
Admimstration Ordes The Admmstaton Orders gianmed in the High Court ol




hebagls)

Py L =

Natroual Bestanra Group Lamnted, Nmonel Brianma Cendficerion Lirnited Santia

v

Training Services Linuted, Suntics Health & Safen Linnted, Exor Managerment Holdigs

Lmmuted and Exor Manavement Services Linuted (ol i adrinnseration}

Details of the Company s vading tesults are shown below

statement of Progposals
APVIGGLLP
ARV RN SN T

Year ended

3170872009

t {audned)

£°000

Tuinovel 31 646

Gross profie 15.029

Qperatng 3204

profit/loss)

Prafit/(loss}y after 2,596
ian before
dividends

Year ended
317082008
(audited)
Pl

29015

13042

Details of the Company s shate capstal and holdings

Rulhonsed shate capital 1 350.000 shaes of £1 each
|

lssued shaie capital [.330.000 shaies of £1 each

Shaieholders

National Biitanmia Gioup Limited — 1 350 000

Sy Yot Abont these Frepos dy - allnglis resend




F3RA

Vatrone! Britmmta Group Leannsed, Maunonal Brivrin Certificanon Lonired, Sunia
Traiming Services Limited, Santie Health & Sufen Limuted, Exor Vanagement Holdigs

Statutory information

Linted and Exor Munagement Services Linuted (all i adrninistredgion)}

Statement of Propesals
APMG LLP
23 Skweh 2010]

Company name and
| Tradmg sivle

Administation Ovdet

Date of appointment

Present Admnistiators’
detalls

Funcrions

Appheanon of EC
1egulations

Company Duectors

Company Secietary
Date of incorporation

Company 1¢gistiaton
nunbe:

Previous 1egistered oftice

=

Present registered office

Trading addiess

Exor Management Holdmgs Limited

The Adnumsuation Oidas granted m the High Court of
Justice. Chancerny Division, Comt No 713 of 2011

| February 2011

Richaid Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised o act as
msclvency piactitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in Bngland & Wales

The funcuons of the Adimnistrators aie being exercised by
either o1 both of them m accordance with Paragiaph 100{2} of
Schedule BY of the Act

EC ieyulatons apply and these proceedings witl be the Mam
Proceedimgs as defined m Arucle 3 of the EC regulations

From To
lan Cailisle 28 May 15 March
2010 2011

Thete was no Company Secretary on the date of appomtment
21 December 2008

06777814

Bievon House Caerphilly Rusimess Park Caerplully Mud
Glamoigan. Wales. CF83 3GG

c/lo KPMG 8 Saiisbury Square London LC4Y §BB

n/a

S Nols Abow, those Proposals

Al nghts roserved




Aanronal Brieunta Gronp Lenuted, Nunoncd Brownmia Cernficnsron Linuted, Suntra
Trapnng Services Lomted, Saniia Health & Safery Linuted, Exor Managenmient Holdings

Lunted amd Exor Managemenr Services Lunted {afl ur adimnuseration)

Statenteni of Pr gpovals
APMG LLP
23 VMurdhy 208

Detatls of the Company s tading 1esulis aie shown below

Turnover

Gioss profit

Operating
proft/(ioss)

Profit/(loss) afre
tan, before
dividends

Period ended
31/12/2009
{andited)
£'000

i8

Ted

LY

(38)

Detail. of the Company *s shaie capital and holdings

Authorised shaie capnal
issued share capital

Shareholders

HE.HVY 310 shares of 0 00T pence each
98 999 310 shares of 0 0Q1 pence cach

Due te the number of shargholdeis (¢2%5) the Admimistiaton
have nat  atached a [uli hsung of  the Compam
shareholders However. this can be irade as ailable on 1equest

The {oHowing shmeholders hold over 5%
Baiclays Unquoted Investiments Limuted — 59 850.000
Robert Fairchild — 5 000.000

lan Alastan Elhis Mchannon — 10 000 000

3

5

i

S hottee Abouc s Popos ds Al riglis v




iyt

L N
Neafiooad Brisennia Group Lonied, Natwonal Brimnna Certificarion Luared, Sunta
Trunmng Serices Linted, Santu Health & Sufety Lusated, Exor Munagement Holdigs
Lomred and Exor Munagement Services Lunsted (afl i adimmstration)
Starterment of Pioposals
KPMGIL?
25 Vel 2011

Statutory information

Company name and Exor Management Senices Limued
Tiading s le

Adnustration Ouder The Admimisuanon Orders gianted in the High Cownt of
Jusuce Chancery Division. Court No 714 of 2011

Date of appoimmment 1 Februarny 2011

Ricliand Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as

Piesent Admimstrators’ . .
> msolvency piactitioners by the Institute of Chaitered

tails
details Accountants i England & Wales,
Functions The functions of the Admimstrators are bemng exercised by
eithes o1 both of them m accordance with Paragraph 100{2) of
Schedule B of the Act
Application of EC EC regulanons apply and these proceedimgs will be the Mam
1egulations Proceedings as defined m Aincle 3 of the EC regulanons
Company Birectors Firenn fo-
lan Carlisle 28 May 153 March
2010 2011
Company Secietary lhete was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 9 Aprit 1697
Company tegistiaion 03348360
numbes

Previous 1egistered oifice Riecon House Caetplully Busimess Park Cuaerplully: Mid
Glamorgan, Wales. CF83 3GG

Present 1egistered office &/o KPMG. 8 Salisbury Square. London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a
Trading addiess

Sue Mot About hese Proposaly Al ngles resuned




Hana

Nutioned Bestunirnan Group Linnted, Natonal Breanma Certificatton Linuied, Santta
Trarmng Seroaces Lunved, Suntfa Heulth & Safen Lennted, Exor Management Hotdding
Lensed cund Exor Munagement Services Lurnted (all i adusnistracron)

Details of the Company’s nading tesuhs are shown below

Starement of Propasals

APAG LLE

Ix Nk 2l

Turnover

Giross profit

Operating
profit'(loss)

|

Profit/loss) altel

ta. befoic

dividends

Year ended
307092009
{auclited)
40049

2,606

1~
Ca
th

Year ended
JOAI92008
{crndited)
£000

2068

| 862

(243)

Details of the Company s shate capital and holdimgs

Authorised share capital

1 1
Issued shaie capital

Shareholders

83.177 shaies of &1 each

83.177 shaies of £1 each

Exot Management Holdings Limuted — 83,177

see by it e Proposals Al ngies resenad




R34

Fighv/aarh

Nuttonal Briranng Group Lamied, Narronal Britaniia Cenification Lindted, Sanili
Trawnng Services Lonited Santie Health & Sufen Limited, Exor Management Hotdings
Lunted and Exor Management Services Linnted (all 1 adrmstration)

Sraremont of Proposals

APVGLLP

X Maren M

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments account for each
Company to 18 Mareh 2011

See Noree About these Proposals Al nglis rosend




Statement
of Affairs >

Note

Page 1 of 1

National Britannia Group Limated
(In Admimistration)
Admmstrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwiil

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge current

*No Statement of Affairs was subminted by the directors

[PS SQL Ver 504

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/2011

10,000 00

10 000 00

10,000 00

|

|

\

_10.00000
10 000 00

Richard Hes
Administrator

21 March 2011 1702



Statement
of Affairs *

Page 1 of 1

Note

National Britannia Certification Limited
(In Adminstration)
Admimstrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill

Business Intellectual Property
[P Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chartels

Lombard assets

Book debts

OTHER REALISATIONS
Banh interest, gross

IT Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Rughts of Action

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising

REPRESENTED BY
Floaung ch VAT rec'able

Fixed charge current
Floating charge current

*No Statement of Affairs was submitted by the directors

IPS SQL Ver 504

From 01/02/2011
To 18/43/2011

100
100
100
300

6,652 00
14,356 60
358 050 00
379,138 60

6702
100
180
100
100
100

7202

75 60
(75 60)

379,138 02

1512
300
375,119 90

379,138 02

Richard Heis
Administrator

21 March 2011 1702




Staterment
of Affairs *

Note

Pege 3 of 1

Santia Traiming Services Limited

(In Admimistration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property

Goodwill

Rent

Business Intellectual Property
IP Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattels

Lombard assets

Stock & work in progress
Book debts

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank mterest, gross

IT Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Raghts of Action

Sales Informaiion

COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising
Agents'/Valuers' fees

REPRESENTED BY

Fioatung ch VAT rec'able
Fixed charge current
Floating charge current

*No Statement of Affairs was submutted by the directors

[PS SQL Ver 504

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/2011

100
100
18,994 13
100
100
18,998 13

79,101 00
34,183 97
14,160 00
772 81000
900,254 97

159 14
100
100
100
100
100

164 14

7560
84000
(915 60}

918,501 64

18312
18,998 13
859,320 3%

918,501 64

Richard Heis
Admimstrator

21 March 2011 17 0§



Statement
of Affairs *

Note

Page 1of 1

Santia Health & Safety Limated
(In Admimistration)
Admnistraters’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property

Goodwill

Rent

Business Intellectual Property
IP Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chanels

Lombard assets

Stock & work 1n progress
Book debis

Rent

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank mterest, gross

1T Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Rights of Action

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Advernsing
Agents'/Valuers' fees

REPRESENTED BY
Floatng ¢h VAT rec'able
Fixed charge current

Floaung charge current
Fined charge VAT rec'able

*No Statement of Affars was submutted by the directors

IPS SQL Ver 504

From 01/0272011
To 18/03/2011

800
100
102,928 10
100

100
102,939 10

515,474 G0
174,339 67
672,880 00

3,228,660 00

(479 17)

4,590,873 90

1,114 55
160

100

100

100

100

1,115 55

7560
840 00
(915 60)

4,694,016 95

18312
102,364 10
4,591,373 90
5583
4,694,016 95

il rar—

Richard Heis
Administrator

21 March 2011 17 06




Statement
of Affars *

Note

Page 1 0f 1

Exor Management Holdings Limsted
{In Admimmstration)
Admnistrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/2011

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Sundry refunds 37500
37500
37500
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 37500
37500
*No Statement of Affairs was submutied by the directors
Richard Heis

Admumstrator

TIPS SQL ver 504 21 March 2011 17 03




Statement
of Affairs *

Note

Page 1 of 1

Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration}

Admnistrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill

Business Intellectual Property

1P Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattels

Lombard assets

Book debts

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank inierest, gross

1T Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Raghts of Action

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverusing

REPRESENTED BY

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Fixed charge current
Floating charge current

*No Statement of Affairs was subminted by the directors

IPS SQL Ver 504

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/2011

100
100
100

300

49,970 00
21,398 13

492 162 00

563,53G 13

9961
100
100
1 G0
100
100

10461

75 60
(75 60)

563 562 14

1512
300
563,544 02

§63,562 14

Richard Heis
Administrator

21 March 20£1 17 05




b
fid-v) I.‘-f- =)

Sasoseed Britannse Group Linuted Natono! Britame Certificanon Liniged, Sanua
Trinmng Services Linuted, Sanad Health & Sufeny Linuted Exor Munagement Holings
Lumed andd Exvor Vanagement Services Luvared {all nr admanstr ation)

Srenenrens of ropsais

APV LLP

S5 M 200

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs and schedule of charge-out
rates

Seo Notiee About thuow Proposals A rgles resenid




Nationat Britannia Group Linted

(1m administration)

1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011

Consohdated ume spent by grade

Charge out rate (£ per hour)

Admunistraton & planning
Press and media
Medas related maners

Cashiering
Genersl (Cnslhoering}
Reconc:bauens (& 1PS accounting neviews)

General
Bocks i records
Feeaand WIP

Statatory snd complbance
Appointment and relsied formalilies
Bondimg and borderean

Tax
POt SppAtNUNER] COFPOFALIM X

Creditory

Credisors snd claums
General conropondencs
Statuiory reports

Employeer
Correspondence
Pentions reviews.
Investigation
Durecton

Comrespondence with directers
Directors' quesiommaue f ¢hecklist

Toutal m period

Totsd disbursements (£}

‘Total time costs and dubursements

All $afT who have worked on this

Parwner / Darcctor

cashiers and

M. Ad ator
695 - 728 0 53 220 - 305
o10
o20
oz
o020
026
10 350
010
- ox
- 110
. 020 100
240
[ i} :3-1)
010
04c 020

The cost of stafl cmployed n central

Support

1H5-120

015
[R5

Taotat hours Tune cost Ascrage hourh raie
b £ i
o1 3 305 00
oW a1 00 305 00
020 6100 305 00
oo 122 00 30500
az0 6100 30500
020 1050 52500
Q40 166.00 50
485 171550 /N
065 118 50 182 31
550 183400 33343
020 6100 305 00
110 331550 305 00
120 410 GO 167
230 T45 50 32413
240 100800 420 00
150 ATE 0D 31867
390 148500 ma
019 5250 525 00
089 27100 45187
ore 32350 48214
1350 £ 768.50 532
4 763.50

1 staff have charged e durectly (o the assignment and are included w the sash 135 of tme spent,
18 not charged directly 10 the asngament but 1s refiected an tbe Jevel of charge out rates.




Natwnal Britapoia Cerafication Limited

(in administration}

1 Februar 2011 to 18 March 2011

Consghdated tme spent by grade

Charge out rate (£ per hour)

Adivotranon & planning
Press and medis
Medis relacd matters

Cushienbg
Genera (Cashienng)

Reconrilialions (& [PS accoonuag resiews)

General
Bocks and records
Fees ead WIP

Statutory and compliance
Appomtmeant and reloted formalihes
Dondaig xnd bordereau

Checkhist & revieds
Fre-sppountment checks

Reports 1o debenure holders
Strategy documents

Taz

Taxveriens CTand YAT
Tt reviews  CT mad VAT
PoR appainimant Comora.1on ux
Posi sppomiment VAT

Creditors

Creditors and claums

Genenal sorrespondence

Legei clana

Notification of appauriment
Pre-sppountinent VAT /PAYE/CT
ROT Clams

Secured crednors

Sututory reports

Emplovees
Cafrespondance

Pennons eviewt

Investrgation

Threctars

Lomespandence with dirstton
Direciors’ questionnare f chetklist
Susemend of alfurs

Realsation of asscts
Anset Realuntion

Cush ind wvenments
Delors.

Healih & safety
Leasehold propery
Plamt and machunery
Sade of business

Total o penod

Total dabursements (£}

Total ume ¢osts and dusburicments

Partoer § Director

698 115

MManagumen:

350 - 635

Q30

010
020

%00
920
086

100
12 80

250
[R1+]

200
010
Q10
60
010
o 40
[f-1e)

240
040

a10
040
&t

150
030
020
125
Q.0
V70

Adminisiralor

220 305

010

oz

020

a3g
150

a3e

o

LR

100

200

D43

Suppon

115

120

065
055

Totakhoury Time cost Average bourly rate
b £ i
a0 3050 305 00
030 12600 420 00
02u 081 00 305 00
450 187 00 T4 00
630 103 00 M3z
020 105 00 525 00
050 2068 00 41600
18 4 389 25 37925
075 180 50 21400
10 477 S0 353 84
180 38250 25500
100 430 50 430 50
13 20 6 727 50 509 88
2945 1252775 42077
250 131280 52500
oo 4200 42000
a20 &1 00 30500
040 210 0D 525 00
320 162550 507 97
B30 277200 33398
=] 4200 420 00
00 4200 420 00
086 78 00 52000
o010 4200 420 00
Q40 188 00 42000
160 588 50 387 81
1150 403z 50 350 6%
240 1008 DO 420 00
100 308 08 308 00
340 131400 386 47
010 5250 525 00
[2-1) 271100 451 67
£ 70 294 00 420 00
140 817 50 44107
150 758 60 504 06
03 157 50 52500
020 9450 47250
325 1008 00 306 54
oo 52 50 52500
25 Q528 435 00
730 300175 400 23
57125 23544 50 41126
1354450

AR staff who have worhed on this assignment, wcluding cashiess and gecretanal staff hane charged tme durestly 10 the assignment and are included i the ansly 515 of tme speat

The cost of staff emploved an eentral

f

15 not charged directh to the assignment bt 1s reflectcd in the level of tharge tut rates




Santia Training Services Limited
(sn admimistration)

1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011
Consolidated tume spent by grade

Partoer { Director 2 A 100 Support
Charge out rate (£ per hour) 695 718 390-635 210 305 115120
Admiantration & planning
Press wnd medu
Media relaed mauers 00
Cashieriag
Genezal (Cashuenng} - 050 Q40 -
Recoaciutons (& IPS sccounting reviews) 0x
Caneral
Books and records LRl 920 03
Fees and WIP o -
Statutory and enmpliance
Appoiatment and related formalities 31 "o 14 20 245
Boading and bordereas 020 055
Chechlist & reviews 110 asd -
Pre sppomnuneanl checks - 620 -
Reparts 16 debenture bolders - 150 -
Strategy docwmenty 020 220 [-L.04]
Taz
Tax reviews CT and VAT 1470 07s -
[ausl reviews  CTand VAT c10 -
Fost appomtment corporslion ax [rat] -
Port sppomimant YAT - 180
Creditors
Creditars and claina
General comuspondence 200 1235 -
Legal claums - 010 -
Notficalion of appowtment 01 -
Pre-apponument VAT / PAYE /1 CT - 080 -
ROT Clams - 010
Secygred ereditom - 11
Stanutory neports 160 100 -
Emplorees
Carapondeace 250 -
Pensions reviews G0 060
Tavestigation
Diretiors
Cotrespoadence vatk duecion 010 -
Dhrecion quesionaere / cheeklist 0850 020 -
Swiement of alfars - 120 -
Realisation of a3sety
Assct Realisation
Cash and investments 550 -
Debrors 050 -
Health & safety 020
Leaschold property - 875 5408 -
Office equipment fixtures & fitungs - 020 -
Plant and mackanery - 110 .
Sale of buancr 400 [§-4] -
Total 1n perrod

Total dishursements (£)

Total me costs apd disbursements

All 5128 who have worked on this sssignmeat, ncluding cashicrs eod soeretansl stall have charged ume directhy to the sssigrment and are incleded m the analysis of e spent.

The cost of saff emploved n central functions 15 not charged directly to the assignment but 13 reflected i the level of charge out rates

Total hours Time ot Average hourly rate
b i £
010 3050 308 00
090 32 00 s 8
030 6150 30500
120 4231 50 252 82
oso 139 DD 2162
020 105 00 525 00
[-3-1] 244 00 305 00
28 55 10097 00 353188
ars 160 50 21400
170 G45 00 EreEal
$20 138100 28173
150 540 50 427 00
24 00 12277 00 51154
61 T0 2518100 408 12
1545 673500 4358
00 42.00 4000
o &1 00 30500
180 B45 00 525 00
17 58 778300 4] 42
1435 4 594 00 120 v
010 42 00 42000
010 4200 420 00
[ 3~ 1] 7600 42000
010 4200 420 00
110 46200 4200
260 110300 424 23
1925 & 662 00 34512
230 105000 42000
100 306 00 306 00
350 135600 T 43
[+R1i} 52 50 52500
[2:11] 37600 470 00
120 514 50 420 75
10 943 00 449 05
550 2667 00 484 91
o0 2627 50 S2500
020 4 50 47250
8280 1977025 3401
[<}5¢] 105 00 52500
116 877 50 52500
400 2 250 50 48T 45
50 LT ] 34z es
181 42 o8 191 25 377 02
6339115




Santia Health & Safery Limited
{in admimistration)
1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011

Consolidated time spent by grade

Charge out rati (£ per hour)

Adnpnntraton & planning
Preus and medin
Mied.s related matters

Cashwering
Genenal (Cashuensg)
Recencilianons (& [PS accounting reviews)

General
Books and records
Feesand WIP

Staturory and compliance
Appontmenl and related formaliues
Banding md barderenl

Chesihist & reviews

Pre-sppointoens cheeks

Reports 1o debenhure holders.

Swutory rropu K pAYIen.s acocnis
Straiegy documents.

Tex

Tax revuews €T and VAT
Intat reviews  CTand VAT
Pest appo:ntment corparation nx
Post appontment VAT

Crediors

Credisory and clams

General cormespondence

Legal clums

Neafization of appointment
Pre-appownmment VAT J PAYE/CT
ROT Clazens

Secixed crediters

Susnory reports

Emplovees
Comespondence
Penuons revicws

Tavestipation

Disretors

Carrespondence with doecions
Dhrectors questionnare / checkizst
Statement of Alfaira

Realisstica of assets
Anel Realizaton

Cash and inverments
Debicrs

Health & wfety
Legschald property
Open caver msvance
Crther wasety

Rent

Sate of tunneas

Towlin perind

Dnbursementy descnpion
Food and transportation Costs
Rates

Total disxbursements (£}

Tatal tine Costs and dishorsements

All staff who have worked on this assignment ncludng cashiers snd secretanal staff have charged time dwrecth 10 the assignment and are included m the analysis of ime speat.

Purtner / Durcetor

695

ErL]

150
0sa

v

o5

Management

390 - 635

e

o)1)
a20

2570
c20
230

a0

5630

|80
140

140

1350
oeo
140
410
240
200
380

24D
040

210
118
240

1230
200
020

€285
150
£70
120

184k

Admimstrator

20 305

080
Q30

020

28 40

216
780

10
150

o020

905

60

o290

18

315

Support

115 120

705
055

125

The cost of staff employed in central admunstranen functions 1s not charged direztly 10 the assigrment but 1s reflected 1n the leve! of charge out ratas

Total hours Tunc cost Avcrage hourly rate
h £ i
G0 30 50 30500
140 484 50 346 0T
030 91 50 305 00
170 57600 3aez
080 3300 38125
020 105 00 525 00
100 418 00 41400
a8 8¢ 2451325 |n
075 180 50 214 00
443 1606 50 LR
780 237300 308 00
1 1) 4 578 00 470 82
150 » 047 50 725 00
4100 31 505 OO 507 35
154 75 5612975 a7 3
28 30 18 40500 480 85
140 S8a 00 42000
020 5100 305 00
140 73500 525 00
4130 19783 00 478 15
3345 12 087 00 35135
080 25200 420 00
140 88 00 £20 00
410 172200 420 00
240 100600 420 00
200 840 00 42000
482 213200 444 17
4875 18 628 0O 358213
240 1008060 «20 00
100 306 00 306 00
340 131400 38t 47
o1 5250 525 00
130 838 50 45115
240 1633 50 433 13
80 173050 45539
1230 634200 51561
280 1060 00 52500
020 94 50 472350
162 2% 54 668 25 3804
350 1470 00 42000
70 2304 00 270 00
120 €30 00 £25 00
2160 16232 50 47373
0875 7688225 368 30
453 55 185 452 00 400 17

143 73

6000

203 T3

185 762 73




Exor Management Holdings Limited
(1n administration)

1 February 2011 to 18 March 2611
Consclidated time spent by grade

Partner / Darector Management Admunisirator Support Total hours Time oM Average hourh rate
h £ £
Charge oul rate (£ per hour) 69%- 725 L 20 305 ns-120
Admimstratron & plassiag
Press snd mredis
Merkia related matiers - - 010 - o1 30 30 30500
Cushrering
Generat (Castuenng) 050 - 050 240 00 420 00
Cenerel
Booky and retordy 020 - 020 6100 30500
Fees and WIP () 20 105 00 525 00
040 166 00 41500
Stuiutory and compllance
Appointment and related formalities. - 140 350 o1 505 182050 3680 50
Bonding and bosdereas - o1 Q55 085 118 50 182 31
570 183900 340 18
Tax
Tex reviews CT and VAT - 2580 075 365 1542 50 46208
Prs1 Appoinkme CETPITRiCn 1 - 020 - 020 @100 30500
ars 1703 50 s
Creduors
Creditars and claims
General comrerpondence - 90 - 09 274 50 0500
Surulory repons 020 100 - 120 410 00 341 67
210 684 50 32505
Employees
Cormeapondence 230 - - 230 068 00 42000
Penvions revicws 4] 060 080 264 0O 28323
e 1230 00 i
Investigation
Directors
Comepondance with duectors - cw - a1 5250 625 00
Dhrectors quesuannase £ chechhst 020 020 040 156 00 415 00
050 210 50 £437 00
Toiad in perod 16 25 § 132 00 380 43
Total disbursements {£)
Total ime costy end disbursements 6 182 D0
All 1417 whe have worked on this assig) luding cashiers and I s1afT have charged nme directly to the assignment and arc mcluded 1 the analysis of twme spent

The cost of stafT empl o central ad

P

15 nod charged directly to the assignment but is reflected n 1he level of chazge eut rates




Exor Management Serices Limited
(1o admimistration)
1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011

Consolidated ume spent by grade

Partner { Threenr

Charoe aut rate (£ ner haurl £95 - 728

Admimistiranen & planning
Pren wad medis
*fedu related matleny -

Cashiering
General (Cashiemg)
Reconcihaaens (& IPS accoumbing reviess)

Generul
Books exd records
Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance

Appointmant ard related formalines 435
Bonding and borderean

Cheehdint & reviews

Pre-sppointment checks

Reports (o debentze boldes

Staregy documents

Tax

Imuel reviews  CT epd VAT
Pest appointment corporation iy
Poat appountment VAT

Creditors

Crediters and claims

General easmespondencs

Legal claums

Nouficauon of kppeintment
Pre-appowntment VAT / PAYE /€T
ROT Clauroy

Secured creditors

Sunmlory reports

Ermployes
Cormespondance -
Peanions ceviews

Tm csugation

Directors.

Commespondence with directors

Drreclory questionnaure f checilist -
Statement of affairs

Realusation of assets
Aveet Reailiation

Cash wad invettmenis
Detrors

Health & safety
Teaschold jropeny

Sale of bunnen

tatat i penad

Total disburserneats (£

EOLA) [iNE cOsts AN QISpursemeals

Manaremen:

390 638

03

o0
020

630
oz20
L)

D60
1080

60

170
012
043
10
210
040
050

240
Q30

990
060
070

150
830
020
o030
« 80

Admmgeatar

700 305

o770
oz0

020

B B0

030
a7o

¢

o2

R

o0

200
Qa5

Qunnort

1s-128

015
055

Tntal haury Time caxt Arversee bourby rare
h
010 30 58 30500
100 333 50 350
020 8100 305 00
120 40050 33275
N 1000 3332
020 10502 525 00
050 20800 4168
16 60 6044 75 364 14
a5 180 50 214 00
110 427 30 388 64
076 2150 0% 60
060 202 50 437 50
120 S077 50 500 92
3095 12788 25 413143
510 <200 420 00
0z a1 00 30500
060 315 00 525 00
090 41300 464 54
1140 849 25 32011
010 4200 420 00
040 166 00 <2000
110 <6200 42000
g 4200 420 00
040 148 00 420 00
150 538 00 357 33
1500 5067 25 asraz
240 1008 00 42000
o] 28700 287 D0
340 139500 380 83
Q13 5250 52500
¢80 NG00 <76 80
070 284 00 420 00
166 12250 451 58
150 75800 504 00
430 157 50 525 66
o420 84 50 472 50
230 80700 283 61
225 #7725 434 33
&35 250228 385 76
) FERTLRe] L

AT a1afF wiha have wrrked on thit assienment inchiing catiners and <ecrezanal ciafl have charsed nme directh. 1 the avogmment and are mehaded m the anahxie nf time eers
The et of ctafl gmrloved 10 central admimistranon finchons s not charoed directhv o the accerment min 1 reflected in the Il of charee out tites




National Britanma Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Exor Management Holdings Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

{(all in administration)

Summary of charge out rates

Rates apphcable from 1
October 2010
£/hour

Restructuring, Tax and Forensic

Partner 725
Director 635
Senior Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager/ Senior

administrator 305
Admimstrator 230
Support staff 120

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged
time directly to the assignment and are imncluded in the analysis of time spent

The cost of staff employed in central administration functions 1s not charged directly to the
assignment but 15 reflected 1n the level of charge out rates




nens

T e m e e

Natronal Britcanna Group Lutured Natronal Britwinua Cernfication Linuted, Santia
Trueming Services Lomted, Sunter Health & Safen Loruted, Exor Management Holduigs
Linwted and Exor Management Services Lipnted (adl tn adnunnstration)
Statement of Proposals

APMGLLD

S5 NMeuch 20l

Appendix 4 - Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

The costs below have been mewred by the Admunstators before the Companies entered
admmisnanion but with a view 1o them doing so

A summary ol the work done 15 as follows

Planning to implement the stiategy teams and siles to be dealt with n the fust few

days of the administrations and to enswne that ow statutory amms coule be achieved

s [his work was conducted n the two ot thiee weeks prior to the day of appointment
A full strategy and SIP 16 memo was 1equued before appontinent i order 1o be able

o achieve gomg concarn sales and preserve value Ow planimmg allowed us 1o

tanster the busmess and 1educe losses 1o emplovees and suppliers

e Briefing and mobilising a team i anucipauon of the appomnuents

&  Prepanng appomiment documentation

Pre-appontment costs {or the period 4 January 2011 to 31 January 2011

Consebrdated  tine spent vy Parier Thoector Manaoer Adomistrater - Suppon Totdl Tine AVCTALL
anide houws cost e
& 4
g_hr‘l' ey T 95610 A00-390 243220 113
13
Naron 1! Brinwima Group Lia - - 130 - 10 396 =1 A0~ an
Natonal Brusnma Cerbeat o1 wd - - W 13y 40 1120 1319
santna Do o Senaces Lid 0.0 N REIY - T hw RS RY] 0N 70
Smn Aeith & Sren w0 230 240 2890 126360 187 88
- 3 - 3 Tl 30 3
Faar Mg erten, esens s | id M [ N 13130 306 %2
3 . . =53 -
Exor M agenaat Susicss Ld ML 130 sl 1572+ 476 8)
I otal it peraodd LR 2070 53N 20 AN TR S04 71

Sonrce  Nhminesn Hors ime records

The ume costs and expenses which we will 1equest approval
Cireditors i tlns apphicaiion o1 the Companies ate set out above

See Vot Aboui s Proposas b peis reserd

for from the Secwed




e BIZE

LTS L)
Nanonal Brawnmn Group Liunted. National Britanma Certification Linuted, Santia
Traimng Services Linated Suntia Heafth & Sufen Linated, Exor Management Holdings
Louited and Exor Management Senices Linnred (all in admimistration)
Statement of Proposals

APNIGLLEP
25 Mo ch 201

No other petson quahfied 1o act as an insolvency practitioner 1s charging fees o1 expenses
1n s period

No pre-admmistiation costs have been paid to date

The unpaid costs of £21 051 50 which are 1equested 10 be paid as an expense of each of
the admmstratons

—  Are subject to approval under Rule 2 67A of the Rules.
—  Will not form part of the Administiators™ proposals
Note that there will be ne return 1o insecwed credhitors except from any prescribed part.

The economtc burden of these costs (and indeed of all of the cosis) falls on the Secwed
Creditars

See Moo Abowt dicse Propusals Al nghts rosenved




nana

Natranal Briwmia Group Linated Natronal Britasa Certification Lroauted, Suntia
Traimng Services Linmted, Saitia Hewlth & Safen Lunuted, Exor Management Holtiigs
Linuted and Exor Managemenr Senvices Luvated (all i adrmnnstranon)

Statement of Iroposals

APV LLF
23 M h 2017

Appendix 5

Creditors’ listing and details of the Companies’ financial
information as at 31 January 2011

S Motmee aboul those Propos ds ALl nglts reenee




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Traiming Services Limited

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Exor Management Holdings Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in admimstration)

Management accounts to 31 January 2011 (unaudited)

TB__aj‘a)neg‘shee_t.‘a} 31 Janu

dlso ert Exor Trallng OTL
Fixed assets
Tangble 6145 73 582 930 7730
Investment 26,2258 - 254 2552 26 506 4
Goodwill - 106 0 . 685 1745
Intangibie - - 1714 3877 5281
Fixed Assets 268404 1134 2550 774 4 279831
Current Assets
Stock 719 - - - 719
Trade Debtors 37263 3630 549 9% 11299 57611
Work In Progress 806 4 - - 132 81886
Other Debtors ’ 1454 (81) (0 6) - 1368
Prepayments (331 5) {33 6) {E31) {893 5) (13218)
Cash and Bank 4977 745 8418 6817 20156
Current Assets 48362 3858 13278 9232 74831
Current Liabiliies
Trade Creditors (1171 7) (77 1) (1819} {63 3) {1,594 0)
Other Taxes and Social Secunty (2002 9) &8 7 (721 5) {549 5) {334286)
Cther Creditors {2,421 0) - (596 2) (62 8) (3,080 0)
Accrugls 7113 (226 4) {100 3} {188 0} {1 2259}
Tax and Deferred Taxation (496 4) 26 - (146) (508 4)
Current Liabiliies (6 803 4) {469 5} (159589 (878 1) {9383 8)
Net Intercompany (31450) 14584 (126 8) 13836 4207y
Net Current Assets (5112 1) 13846 (358 B) 14288 (2,340 6)
Net Assets 21,728 2 1,498 0 (143 8) 2,2032 25,642 5
Share Capital 41000 (100} {832} &) (4,196 5)
Share Premium (7840 4) - (567 8) (212) (B 428 2)
Ravaluation Reserve - - - - -
Other Reserves - - - - -
Retained Earmuings (9384 ) {13256) 20824 {18529)} (104707)
Current Year (Income} Loss {403 2} {162 0) {1298 0} (326 Q} (2180 2)
Sharolders Equity {21,7282) (1,487 6) 143 6 (2,203 5)| (25,285 7}




les nvm_mhl €10l
C6 6Y0'Y X3S LPHD (LYY peayuaxylig 'J99AS UBdUN(  'aquaY) SSALISNg Bzeld uojiueH papu 3w 1se
(00 005'6%) XL 9HWN Saukant Loy AU Uopmoug SSNOH (I'UAUIAA |eqo|9) leg
(a5 ze0'¥) NHO §OH BJIYSHIOA N yBinosoqsaleuy 18 ubiH DO} ‘2 ON pn Buiinsuo) ues OLS
{88 0) OVl 9N3 leq ss9llod aue saxyieq asnoH ueyjodonap Joaj4 18t P17 SlUBNSLOD DD
{6v ceL'gl) {oess| 9snoH Weoeys 1S Ayznuney 9 josjuoy pue Ajjeny jo sinmsu|
{0 y02'e) eulyD oepBuing peoyy xieybuoq /¢ 1 1aMof avl asuasuy
{0z vog} re €842 S3BM YInog Apydiee) ApuedAuog ued A jj@ised ¢ 3||ane uosily
(00 806'9) 01104 {BuBE 'BuBnEM 13U peoy L2 VAWNWNG Buipyng exosy £52 J0014 Yot ‘€62 pi1 saifojouyda) uesg uyor
(0¥ 1€€°1) MEE VS easuems UoUIMOD) peoy Al3)S §6 Buipjing salleps 8yl SuoNNIoS POty IS0
{00 6.8) vz £840 Apydiaen ajeo apsen Kepp PUB|SUBWIONS || uasulqoy edIssar
{00 £10'G) 10886 YM EET TS S6E H 31S anuaAy aaydleuam N OSZH 071189 addy
(08 105'2) sayelq ueqg
(00 5L1"1) ng6 6930 Aqreq 621 x08 Od $921A19S UaIoadsul peo (A0S
{00 29) Qg 0LAD BILSYIMIBAA ugjesunN anuaAy soury | JoMAe ) wi)
(Z¥ 081'C) are 8234 anysabpuque)n WEBYSIaWGS 19018 YbiH 'pie A sdoysig abenosy 1spudg BuiynsuoD sy
(26 6¥£'9) AVE 1YL 18sislog uojune | 18aulg ABUIA 0L sua|jaH pireQ
(00 526} RITAEWN HipieD anuaAy WS L1t x09 Od juswypedaq sausuld |eAUdD P17 Augdwod JIMN
SN mvw.nv BUDSID Ip BUIISSSIN3IY €204 ¥ 0oy u m:o_Nm._onoO Blia QeIn n_ooO 00g eley :Dho&(
(oo 082°1) bal LEAD eds uojbuntean aoena) wea 5 AR 19yieq [9BYIIN
(00 ¥05) HNG £€4D 1S3 ONI LS2H0Q43HL 1¥N0D 183404 1 840 SIADIAHIAS SSANISNE HOIYHVYD
(zo 60z's) V39 6¥8 DIYSHAMIEMA J9)820Y ffeux3 afeno) aga|H PN L axig
(0¥ ¥S¥°1L) 4H9 FPEAD HIIMIBAA 830D 189N P PESIY @ pajitu] ADUBJNSUDY) UIBAA
(cgeeB'Ll) lanoueH £/108 Z1 assensaydoy HGWe) uazelsis)
(b2 8¥0'€) Ndg 010d yuomsw awnogqyinog ABM 32US3UD 0L Buni g ¥ Q
{82 £20'¢} 019 9/ UOJdWEYIZAO0AA peoy sbrap SUIOYIPOOAA P MN SYav
(v11p1'g) DNG 558 ynay auolply apisiN mojeBung sy sjueg UBULON
(a5 822'2} ang Levd 1By uaAeH yqoesd BULEN Yqoe1) pHoAA Bienbg ¥o0083d 3 9
(L EVP'E} Nag 93d yBnogajed Buidaaq 1a%ieN as0|D uoYeg L) Py sipny pood 12q0i9
(0o 062'2) d€6 HIMS uopuo 19ang ynowpeq 1z loo[4 puodesg WHOSUOD Ne3dy ysiug
(z1 1£9'2) TOZ OLHAM  S210p ‘BI0ysiad Angpeld4 aue Azeq sabejon puasumo) g1 $9J2108sY dr
(zg 028} av LIYN NoHON uBnorogapiy aueTy upuD safeny a01MBg Kouepnsuon) WBup J81ag
(95 v¥z) HHE €840 uebiowejn piy fydiaen peoy ApuimBAuod 221 18704 Auay
(2 162'€) 731 €840 wejo pIy Awidisen peoy suiel 1S 8¢ AouBynsSte SSAUISNE APMUOHIEN
{6¥ 602} R ARY Aaung Ra|sioH 1S9 anuaay elebunybiy Aemyjeay umolg uyopr
(00 00g*1) NNL #1190 uay Anguajues peoy piojysy sigayl [ELE Mo YETHIH o]
{00 018°1) aONG SILSL apisada], wie x, uciBuAsI aue isalod 7R Bunnsua Bng
{6y 1LE) 'St 0¥ BNYSBOUET JSAM, pioyny auet ASH W + umolg Auo)
(pz 058) NYSHIA Anqisapp ysle uolig I0LLIOIS OF IR UlASY
{00 590'2) 05 bAS wapp 193115 3|GON 8 HRID Y
(og 150°5) woy 2,806 A gG ageAswaymndg yqius snidpooy
(00 62£'2) Md6 62X0 ANYSPIOIXO Kauppp S{aMpiod B33} UOUCN € uosybny uey
(0G o¥6) a4g¢ £2am anysplojuay faysng anuaAy jjyswinog 18 suowuwns jaleH
(zz 295'2) NNy ELML Xasa|ppIN weyya4 19948 YBIH L¥-12 SN

1e3oy jeuld §saippy aweN

(woneysiuywpe ui)

PRI UCHIEAIEI) BIUUBILIY [VUOEN




{62 902} ave 8nH JYIHSHEOA L5V THH ANNIAY ¥HvVd 18¥3 19 SIHONH SAVITIM STHONK SWYITINA
{zv 258) aHe L8S HLATE SONLL YW IHL FOVLLOD SONLLTYW 1 LOWHIODW NHOP LLOWH3AQOW NHOF
(zoss1) J09IN8 13ANMEY NOLdYA SHITUW IHL S NOLSNITIOd SIHHD NOLONITTOL SIHHD
(51 902) 1¥E Z2LdN Q00MIOY 18 §A1-30-¥MAd ayod NAONV1D 6 NONHYD 1AVHIW NIV 1IYHIIN
(96 801} NVOZLYS 10871 1H0d NOAYHISY AVND SHIANYW P2 QUYMYIS 13YHOIN QHYMYIS 13YHOIN
(g1 £¥2) 205 L4d ATTHOHD NOL31203 38070 ACOMITAAIN 8 HOMYL 1IVHIIN HOTAVL IBVHIIW
(0a 604) DAV ZHdN Q0OAMIDYE TWORYO 0300 A SANAS JONOHA MIZONY JaNCHL MIYONY
(55 124} avE 80A IHIHSHHOA H1HON ABT38 SAINLHNOD vZ NYAHA QIAYD NVANE QiAvVa
(10 08} XHE LEOA HHOA NOLONUINNH INNAAY HIANYXITV 8 STUH X3 W STUH XA
(0F vE) IHr ZES8 AHNBSANOWTY SYUVAD JHLS SITANIAS AUNEM3N 8 AHNEMIN Nultg
£z 1oL} HYZ LE3 HOMOHEOEHINO VoM ¥3ALS3DNFI 8ZE NIV INVIG N3 INWVIA
{06 1aL} DVO£LLA AJHHNS ADCIHAATIVM AHVd ABMIHLIN v HOAMSATIE T HIAMSASIE YNEOT
sz 0gL) JNE €280 OYvHaAI HEHOMIdYd 38012 3438 3Q 5 HAdVHA r 4 HAdVHArd
[eavi2) 918 8¥HD RUCE ABHIN ESEM HTWA HLHOMSOHOM | SaUVAO3 d S0YvMa3 d
{1c£62) IHE 6L JYIHSHDIANZA NALYLSIHd DHYd AMNODYIEY 81 SSOW T SSOW NP
{05 9z1) NS PRED ERV i33u1S HOATYL S HSINH13W G HSINH1EW
{06 €0 52) INNQDOV QYvD LAY LINNODIY VD LIO3HD
{60 151} 166440 43109v3 HLYYD A QONEVAMD 20Y19 HINGS ALTSWILSAS ALMNIAS NHALSIM QLT SWALSAS ALIHNDAS NYILSIM
(00 0oy 2} MDZEM HALSADI WHvd SSANISNE NyIaIHIW AVM SNNINOG HSO83N HSOBEN
{00 cos) Hre5e40 puatipug peoovad Aepp uhrjo W Lb AZNOW VNILSIHHD AINCW YNILSIHHD
00005 ¥ IO FE9 Qvod TIADYY HaIA¥OW AHNEOYHE LNIINIA SNILINSNOD OWD SNILINSNOD DWD
{85 9ze't) NIz gud ANTA ATINYMS 14040 3H), 22 SHIHLIM WYHVHED SHIHLIM WYHYHO
(5t §2%) DOE LiIdN NITWNYO NIYWIdSSOND avoy SIYWAR 6 QUYZ2118 1SYHIN QYvZZ118 TEYHOIN
{00 z5% 1) O4C90M  HUYd $SINISNE TWINNILINID SIWOH SS3NISNEG €05 LINN SAJNAYIS LIAIYD FIVAONINNNS SINNIA THIA 3G ATYADNINNNS SANNIA IH3A 30
(0 ezs) NHZ #31 HILSIDIIT N1 SL37 INVIANYIF 105 QAL (N) 1430 3440 Q1 HiN) 1d3Q 321440
(16 188°2) INZ LLdH JHNODAM HOIH JSNOH HONOYOBSIA ISNOH YIHOLDA ASM AHL AJ¥ 3HL
{10902 1) N1S €40 ER{a%i%] AIANWAHNY 0¥ 1d MOLENI €€ SATYM NYITO WEL X S3WM NY2T1D vHLX
{00 S %90 £58 X353 ONIHIHYAM 19D aVOY YHONYXITY 191 L7 SINAYIS SSNISNG AVIESY (1L $IDIAYIS SSINISNE FHIHSY
{00 09¢) AAddALNOG g309AS3IvN Qv0OH J¥S1 Q30D L€ HOMAVL HENY HOTAYL HINY
2L €28 952 NIM 133415 AHOWOM 99 SNINIVHL $Svd ONINIVHL SSVd
(g2 202) XX6 vi8 avol TIIH INOLS ASNOH YW T¥AOH FHLNID ANAYIS JINVNI WeW WAQH TV TVAOH
{zL59g 1) HAS #id0 NIHSINYT Mvd TYid LSNANT 441a4vD AAIHT NEIATYW | QLW AdD-0Hd QALIWET AdD-O¥d
{00 Op9 6) 32 ¥ZH8 GOOMONIE HLYAH AJTHSY QYOH NOLYOH 321340 1S3OS QLT HUNSHOYYIS QLT HLIWSHOEVYIS
{1¢€8) aNg LMD AUHSIHD MIAHD QwOH AHDINO L1 GTHOM 95 417G 7H0M DS
{00 09g} HS8£840 ISRIENENS] NIHOWW 1738LS WYHLYHD © SNIYD SIHHD SNIVD SIHHD
(92 099 £} AS¢ 64M JHIHSHUOA 153M TWSWII HLNOS aYQH A31SNEYE vl MHOMIIN ONINIYHL XN HHOMLIN SNINIVYL N
(oo 021 das 94S LHOdMI0LS IdUv IAMHA WYHSHYW 2 NOLTTONIS 10HVD NOLITONIS T0HVD
(g £29) dNZ OLNT ANBNOBX0HS 35070 IAOUD INOT ¥T ASNYLINSNOD SHI wLIN0IHL SOITILHM QIAYO 99313 LHM GIAVA
(00 t2¥) AONVANGL HOV4ID 133415010 b1 A01dd IrEVN NNY 4L JEYW NNV
loz ze5) QardALNOA a302A53VN avoH 4¥S1 0309 L& HOTAYL NAMD HOTAVE NAMD
(62 115) AHL BML ASHUNS ANOWHDIH LI3HLS FOH0ID 97 INIDd HOLDIArOHe 1NIOH HOL23roYd
(i9 158 1) avs §40 4d41auvd avo AH4Ad I$N0H D19 ANVAWOD 1417 4:1Q8vD ANYAWOD 1417 24108¥D
{62eL} ZDE 2184 NV 0131453008 SONIQTNG SHALNNH | SIVIAHIS Al35¥S IINYINddY 319VLHOd ALT VS FONYIddY 219VLHOd
oy szv 1) YNE b14D 441a4vD OVOH HIENHILUHM D9L s318WNHD SITHANNED
(00 c68) SrE P17 aVOH HIHNHDLIHAM NV HIAYOITIID 'FSNOH VI3 SNOIS 7 SIIHIYHD SONOWWYH SNOIS B SOIHAVHO SONOWWVH
{05 8ye} d169Lx3 FHIHSAHOHXO0 AMNANYE 38010 1713ANVS 9 NYWHSIT WYITIM ANGHLNY NYIWHSET WYITIM ANOHLNY
(60 84%) TGE LLdN INIMD IOMYEM3N av0oH NIMO3IYL 6 HIAHSI4 SYIONOC HIHSIA $Y19N0a
{00 8ES 1) HLL 0D HILSAHD0D 133418 HOH 204 321440 GYAH 041S3LVID0SSY QILVHITIDOY AL SAUVID0SSY QALVHIIA00Y
{00 ¥€2) %86 7240 HIAVENAYE 1334LG HOH GHYA HOY0D FHL LEFIANIELD LITI8WINL D
(60 ¥€Z 1) HO6 010 WOLLOGS WYY 981l X084 0d SANOT JHIVID OV (TRELTE QL1 ANL
(ze 129'7) 4982 v51 @33 EITHIS HALWM L -G INISY3T S JHIH LOVHINOD TWI0T ONISYI1 B THiH LIVHINOD WIO01
{gg 20T} o #4423 EEL )] ANVASIT JAOHD ATIOH L2 AWM S HO ATMNTS ¥A
{oo 850 L} D12 124D aN3OtHE YIMOVHE NIDTVL SIVIN 304 SINOP NWINr SINOF NYINT
{oo oz} OVOCLLM AJYHNS JAAIHGAIMN Hy¥d ABHZIHLAN +T HIAMEATTE T HIAMSATIE
(o€ o%p) JaL oNs LHOA20LS EREELTY AT WYHSHYIN 2 NOLITONIS J ¢ NOLITONIS d T
(Laaip't) LI0E4D SNOTIBW LS MHYd SSANISNE SHNIT 3ISNOH A¥MBIVS QLTSI VA WODTTIL TISVNNIE 0L (S3TvA) WODIT2L 310VANId
(20 29} NG¥ ££4D QORIALNOG INYTAAAAH00YSE € MOTVONNE 3AISHOOUE SANOr a ¥ saNorav
00 52€ 03 0149 4108V 133H4S NNV AUV YNIHY TYNCLLYNE2LINI 14104vD SHOLOIHIA 20 LSNI SHOLDIHI 40 LSN]

TeioL 1eutg SSBIPPY JUWEN

(uonesImpe ut)
poaniut 1 3201 wag Juniea | unues




T6z aerroL)
sz 18
{29 126)
{2} 699)
{62 18y)
{overz i)
{Zv 5¥2)
{vr €1E 52}
(1zasrv)
(ogeol

{02 151)
{68 6V2)
(05 B9)

(¥¥ 9p5)
(5t 965)
(rGELL)
{or 6EL}

ZAL S
dIB FINS
da exs
DDLSHID
Has vy
16 6€4D
HSE IMS
d1L 8dN
5826140
ISF LHM
FAB ZIAN
ONB 1840
Hué g9d
EIFRIR L
YNE €108
X7k 588

Na¥IHD
WYHNIddIHO YN
JHIHSAHD
MUVOLNYN
HivE

H140d
140d%201S
T3MOHAHHED
4410UYI
JHIHSHILSIHIHOM
EEIE]

SNITAH LS

FILSIMLOTYMSO

AWINH 31avIHD
QTIAHSHYN
F1av3IHO

Q302 N430
SNHOM 1S NAOQ3Svad
QaAMNQHE
13341S AHNGHON
HYYd HSNNYTD
MUYOLNYN
FWOHD
aHO4SS0HD
HOvAD
Adnaqio
QYO4NIYY
QyO40vyE

aN3 1S3

IAHA GOOMSNIAYH B)
133M1S HOIH 0t
133415 3ISSYW 25
'NOSAQ AL

avod Hive

SI01AHIS JHOD HOLOIHIC dNOUHD
ISNOH HILHYHD
STUHWAYS 3HL

avod 331Q4v) LT
JACHTD IOAWAD 9
IOVTd HIHOYNIA L
133HLS AUV LS 12
INYQ 0404430 LT
INYIATHSNB SLL

IS 3NIATV G

133418 ROLMAN LT

154NHAIAQIN INELSTHHD
ONILINSNOD SHIWL

QL7 HAIMENY WDI207
si1s3

[T

1SHNHATAAIN INLLSIBHD
ONILINSNOD SHIWA

QLY HIMSNY WIID01
sis3

AL $3IAYIS ONIONTA STTYM HLINOS | STWAYIS DNIANIA STIVM HLNGS

087 4v.L NONAD YAOONOHY
SNOHVAYISAN 1310H 3D STH
NY3AIS 7 53TvAA LI-XO8
LNIOVSMIN VYA
NOSLYM OF
ANYHSHIINYD 03D
HIJO0D VONVNY
ONINMOHE YNALSAYN
HI331 My

ERE1 R

NOSONH NNYHS

2872 4v1 NONAD VOONGHY
SNOLLYAH3SIH 131L0H 301153
NH3AIS ‘¢ STTYM LI-X08
LNIOVSMIN TVIVA
NOSLVM Of
MNVHSHIINYD O

H3d00D YONVYWY
ONINMGCUEB H

HJ3ATW

ER-GA)

NOSOMNH NNYHS




1E89 AME PEAD wpse) LLOR: JepuE(l pecy abpug uoay ed ¢ WIS BINE
9« IGT r6 #v40 ueBloweioy pw 8iBpIAqY sobuyy aQ A [08H DI KUBH WEILM
GG ETML DY pJOJYSY WOV £ (38070 sBWeH T

j=-F 1 31§ Ldh SOIBM LINOS AuvaneBiagy peoy pRipawwNg § SSE(S) Ined
0007 DO COH BUNSHION 15334, playjsiappnH afipugsuppy pecy enueiug 1 x0Ty S9tEr
1414 N3z LvH3I puencas UBILIOT 15BN wngpdelg LECYH IMUUI0PDIH ST 1adooy) uBLR()
AL BNL abpunuog '88g ¥og O d onua) ssauisng j9aug asuodsay; sseuisng uoybug 851 sphory

(s goe 1) SHOEAS yedyo0lg pRON NBd BPISYIESH W}ied episuieaH pi1 Buises apiaa xa7
66864 € WS 4D Hpie 06909 O d SR0MASG JaWBIsng JRAEAA USIBAA
(66 801) 33T €M piausiem fapsply 1583 auURT Jouy Jool 8SNOH WAUHON ABojouyoe | BB poreBa|
ee o¢) idi 2dH SHAH peaisduseH [awdH peoy femuly | 017 Buipuap ssaxdxy
(logve ) 1AL BNL Wy abpuquoy suR jpbuy BEN0H YUBGIAAY piE X08 Od P17 1U) BID3W $S3UISNA paTLN
(65 956 +) BY6 21N9 fepagued JBlERsIEIE NiEg SSAUISNE SMOPESIA U1 AuegsaAy HunAi) reniv)
EERELY plalsxem Aaispry 1se3 aue’ Joop Q5NOH LWayYoN 35N LON OG

(62 ev5'2) VL LOM BUSPIOILOH WK ABIUBUS 8)eD) UoWNESH £ 24 (Ny3) poompay
(B o/0) A8 £R4T WES piw Anydeed 153 pu| asnol SEMpBg Aemuamis) pydn Juud Jamo ]
{z2 £5%) 298 €41 aunsdos PiojlaL 8 Wed pioyms P17 40 SUOHNIOS W
ze 1oL 1) hEix:Te] Apudiaed peoy uep Wed [BUISTIY| LA Zmn daision
(or 226) Srgg1a uojiog] parfeg peoy AaHoyD Szive B5N0H WSYHON pPreXpe v 7 4
(1509 MOF NG x835NG 1583 uowbig peoy pue|Bug maN wing eSeues joold W9 STI¥13Q ¥NYE S2indwod qudeleq
(+2501) XX9 283N JeapA pug BuAL uA |, uodr BpseameN JIAL anuag ouoldea] 18 IS0V / 18Ut 18
@z s 1) Oro cLvm SMOJIIAA-8] LOIMBN swied GUL 9l QSN0 BSEYD P $821AI85 Jsassy Apeeds
(rL 048 1) HX! €840 SAJBA YINOS AiydienD B1EIST [BUISNPU| WIAISBAA BUL pr1dnous) SHd
(vG Lig) Qrr A faung UBDIEW MIN asenbg safioag 1S ¢ 9SNOH sABH |suUu0siad Aouejunoooy sheH
o9 tv) ZHL tdN JlIEES] [T TE e ] 153 pU) IO Bl BUIN ‘g N sanddng Suiferad WIS piw
(52 ¢€) AANE PLNB %355NG 1S3/ Burypom fepn LoRILIDQ STVLIO HNYE Paiun] 8nais 113
(06 Lre) 146 v13d BILUSPIOIEIS JuaLy, uedn uoKng peoy ucisuRlg L£8 ISMNOH YOuY ¥ouv
e zes 9 OXe 6LHY X@SSNG 159AA peajsuuD 1583 B BABAID) 2T saavuasg Alojes pus Uuean Aef3
(L2 1vs'IL) 1491 88HQ weying aiuaD Wwewled eucydolet 18
(62 95¥ ve1) LNO ¢4N3 SuaH PIOJUaH Lops3PPOH peoy sGuippe BSNCH [B90(D (seuor N BN108A) ST
6z Z51} NAS P340 uefoWws;) Jo 8iBA Aing peoy sicow Aing pi} seowas Bumes) Aueg
{16 0F) HZE 1MW saukay LW fauptoig peoy ByeD pI AN 0247
{80 £Z2) rgeinH 7] 1095 AB|1BABM 12X 0d [on0l=14
(845698 o9t Z1OY anysog lBwde)g £9 %08 Od m1 uoneiodio] Jeinduied 112
(8¢ ¥26) Auayiuy WD
{o¢c o9 ) 0dS ¥rid ybinosogialed uoiBuLISA peoy sniided asuay) eauBILaY AU L 21d dno9 pe eioy
oy 22) rar oros anysdwey poomuIey Wb [BLASNPU| POOAAIER 8SNOH B(IBINCd P17 3N BUSIDIN
(L5 £6C 62) 85 ¥iS Hodi2015 peey fajssor) ae1s3 euisnpul Aassoss pabWIt ¥yl
02 08%) Z09913d suapeyd 13ax45 afipug AEpA BHEOPAN 2sN0H SIWe pue apeidsy dnaig oyquang Bsding
{1E 108 L1) J3zo1en XSHIPPIN sawey ) vo Ainqung peoy [IUpURA oSNoH 1BUsY| $31MES S0}S3qSY UesdoIng
(02 229) XV 19 anysyeg Buipeay pesy Angia4 Bzeld xady ajod) uebiow
(8¢ 2ug) AXBAIN isisaLpuep Z6E XoH Od 1dag sucnean]iy Use) Aundag pue eny L0Y
2841 HHO 3508 siuey Kaswoy B1e153 [2Uisnpu| Aeswoy SSNOH [BS/AMUN (OM AM) P17 S0DIES LonRIqIeD dVSY
(69 1e2} AGSQIXG P BuniEs swiem3 BAQIL) SPINCY ZE) ¥ot Od pAILUIT juBWSBRUR DISBAL UOPUID
Br1558) 2S5 LIS spaa [UET BPISYEB Wed ensy P (auy) sewsey
(ag 95t} HY6 618 anysecue fung woneqswey ¥ x0g Od (sauof anen) pajnwr] NN LNL
(L ¥63 1) oro 0ZnNg foung Weysa|PURA PEON UaMO 9 peI 2yRuUsHG |Bdseq
(19 118) ane 0ldH aquiodipn ubiH pECY Uopual sBuny g 1un sooinag Buiuesl) eag Asng
£Z 6E) HYL §6ND Aapaquien 00 28y ualiAed (ieg) Bupeay, seD ysiug
(29 142) ASS 2640 uebiowelD Pk ppudfiuog 818153 [EUASNPU] [5BI0fRIL vl Aoions Jorsew|eseddy
(g1 51) SHE LINM SReYLON Ao 66 X089 Ocd pepwin siuauodwo? Sy
(09 080 ¥ INE ££40 poudiiuod wghsiun mo FoeNI | HI0Y Yoo 8yl $5218G [EIUPAL T
(005221} 218 ¥230 faeQ yed apud Aepn Wnntaliy 1007 SSAUISNE BWNOGIEW §-C 205 auaBAl puonednos0 wsnug
o9 vee 1) Hell 88N xa$2|PPIY abpuasn PEOYH PIRYSEH | wnly 8y P17 (i) weng jubrsug
(91 +8E 2) Z48 2194 aNusoeg 1euxdelq AngpiQ ASNOH SUBLLZIG PBILWT S2UBUIY SUDLUIBIS
GEEIZE HYZ LINY XQ553 nIoJLIOY 1831 |nog SN0} 1sodosn ad  piq souewd jsedoapy
{g£ 182) rae 13s uopuo SplayieH Gl B0 HIIMPEYD H3I1D
(g6 ¥09 2) hridn) uopuo ouZal xo8 Od SR Ysad eoueuy eeiodio) uonMusU SpIEpUEIS Ushug
(99 z0o5) 1nz azw Jarsayoueiy Aeisiopy peoy Apsatd ZLxoa0d LB SONAGS JRWOISND 04
(ay 190 6) 3SE6N) abpuquot aue buy OSNCH HUBQIaAY o1 xapu| Jnoqreg
(95012 59) HEZ OIS sp3aT peoy ezag paML] f2POLY
(v Z0¥) Dd¥ 915 BIYSPIONES Wal) o YOI JIEISUNL BUET {BLED PY] 5Q87 SSEIN) HNUARS
{00 8g2) MEC 195 a.yspJojan abeuanaig peoy uopken g3iuN sBUHCH S
$50JppY 3N

Iejol jeuld

(uonensuwpu w)
papwn | O2peS 3 IRIHE CUeg




V6 £Z6 )
{or 921)
(v 121L)
00 00

£l €6t
{1667}
{zo 908)
(lesoL €}

(v6 L¥Q'1)
(¢6 58%)
0D aop

Sa6IE
(20 oz9}

(og iev 1)
(ee veg b)
(oo 052 t)
(52 95)

6916
(1z6or 6L
{casvon)

(80 L}
(00 922}
00 00k
(og za1 2
(65121}
(00 g¥¥ 91)
(o5 voa}
{ooogz v)
(rp Z9E V)
(o4 262 2)
LE b

&% ZE

{es Lia}
0oL T
(69 8¥Z}
(v 1€2)
fog zoL V)
LE 662

oL 02

(oo az¥}
(62 68S)
(£ 080"}
(ot z5¥ 1)
(€1 901}
(51 28}
{08 €%}
(#5690 9)

ZL 04
(55 v1#)
(oz cov)
(oL 012)
{15 LLE09)
{9 0¥5 B%)
velirowers) jo aiga oipugmod

sy

x8553
dojes

uebiowed jo a1gA
ey

spag

X85§3
BJISPIOIRIS
SIS

ujgaun

Bpes Aepa ueddO
way dnopig

pUETESY

anysebpugque] yoeaqsya
198100

Jeisenian

gped

uopuon

S3[BAA UINOS

ShEIS

uoljed

uefiowei PN

sapsbBury

uop|ised

PBUAW PEASA
alfue

plod sigpuewd
ayoisbuiseg

8UAT JBpUN B{ISE3MBN
|oisug

anysHMA

uoouny

puBpAQUNICN
amsyoLmiag

18188050 LINag
ssa0ien
uojbupy
uopuMS

pied

weyBumon
1001 UbiH €9
Jasavouel
afieuosied ayyt |

yinouLe A 183D
auysebpuquer
spieyeidwa)
Hodwen
ea0iBusy

Aueg

HOA

auoisaniod
psgzzng uoyybia
Bumseg

BUAT Jepun BfiseamaN
LOPULMG

spuBIpIy 1S8pA

peoy LodmaN 02
808|d PRBAIOD

Ae3D 51004

usmng

alysdwey

uodman

uayos|em

BLINOGWAR

18805 uolBuIRM 2622

18905 HEpULL 1523
semped

Xa5SNG 1S
pJliysusypeuue)
Kepp Buwny|
BilyspioyeIg
npreD

faung

yHomwe |
paojwoy

ucpua)
uoay-vedn-piojens
UGILLIOYISBAN
allyseyD
PUBRGUINYUON
anusayD

Lipien

Arydiaes

peoy s Ne s

uopuia

¥ed uswopall

HEg 403 ] [euonewsiy| uojey
peay uciBuneyd

matp Buisegq

efelin voiken

peoy Sujddap,

UCPUIME

21g)s3 |2LSHpU| pECY AQuely
Plagonem

uciBurwesn
ssedswngyRe)

88N

15Ny

$892 %08 Od

1eens udiH Z)

1I1H [MLUPURA

1563 peoy abpugMoD Bl -5
Buez

uojua) peoy BSOLD) ING
[310H Jedl

unsipMn

3SNOH S1eupoelg
joodiea]

umal yinog

SUBNBUD

eoeid yBinquipa

WOlYSY 4unud)

PROY UCUBUIRL

Peoy SLINOQUINA
uojbunungy

J1{[+30: 00

P ued Wed ssousng Aesseays
Wed sSPUISNg ([EMUeUD
peQy piojeH

yuegqiey

yuosmyny

nynog

9SNOH SEIRUIIN IS

od Aenp

peoy BUOISPIEIN

badman

B|ILLOOUBIEAA

SUBHRM IS

pecy neung goL-60L
uBnosog 1sBA SL

BSNOH UoIBUIIaAA *100|d PUNGIS)
sauiay uoipw

sBunjep eyl

D]RJST {BLASNPU| BSNOH SEMPIY
peaIsuuD 1583 62

nieuery

8AuaY Yaweg eyl L1-GlL
juasL U0 &ja1s

yeoy

sawey ) uedn uosBury
aau(] fefey

198nS UINog

peoy uopkayy

19845 PIND

Reg [EUISIpU; s31E9 Bu
uoiBuippn?

auldig

BMBID

Lunut iU,

Kpuedfuog

uNoYD - Aapking £
peoy Do qzg
Kemeipg au|
pueAs|nog auctsBun ¢
UNOY |SINUDIN 2

S5O0 WIBYLION

HNOD SABIN B 1

LINOS 9SACH SVeyIs
18345 Aepsuany L ||
BALC] UOYGLD
opisdesyy) BZ

aNUAAY Japiaiy bl
asenbg BudoH 2

622 ¥o8 Od

Buip|ing UoensIWPY oL
gsausng sBO WShg
SSNOH JOSPURA

2NUBY BAY

B3NGH PIBHO MISULSY
PEOY Meysiepion 791
JNOY007 8yl
wawyedag siunoosy
BAl( PIRIHALIWNG 8T
100)4 UiL

199115 MBUS e

SUBT SUUNg

ale18] pRYsWINg g
asnOH Jopke ) uayders
Aauuidg 8y Q9

esncH [eaual 404 Jun
asnoH Beyess
Aepapiojiens g1

peoy uapoH

9SNOH JAILAIG

PEOY JOOWLBYD 2
LeUsA 211oed Z
BpBIE LORLOK 61
UsrupumA ¥£1

65017 uaaibairy p

1 v pue 14}

2y
asncH wbuma
peoy fajsiequiO 32
pu3iseiod &9

8AUQ) 9|qRISUOD 06
esno ealignr

asNOH SuUBXJ]
2I|AES SIauSYg B SBNUBABY
anua) Buissascold
asnoH _pay
Kemugaly 301

x08 Od

peoy Aung
(usunnpey HO)
sued Alaagio 08
paoy (1amed 2y

PROY UCPUOT] G|
o Ae(ay 00C
agnoy 1sedoan
sauHuegy €1 g1 N
asnoH poamREd
2snoH 198410

sueT AgjjeA ¥

ap kempeoig 0
BENS [BMXBW ¥
peoy 068(100 L8}
SOUY UneME) [09H €1

Q350710-Aney ey
STvLIA vy npad Wen
ABojouyoa ) weanssear)

P % sBuudg uaps

liepeogy jauer

P11 194H

ado] prewsg

§JaULE T UBLLOM,
foueynsuoed 4l

dnoug sewpy

SISNEW PUIN

aawnag Buues|D Jaruald
ys{eia ueps(

i1 p2nq Bunia

3d Buissol JoaY Wanas
seg ysiug

JeLaiL| AHUNWwo)

P [eAY

SIS Y B W

ssouisnd u| Buisq|iapm 3 LhleaH
SN ieAR|T ddanuassAul
1810H Aquno?g) asnalq man
uosumdoH yiew

a|dead sianuaud

lesipay shey

Bujuies] uung HEP

Jojke] uersis

i1 ulEeH [BUCHBUNII0 MajiBH
Auad elpeyay

PI LUONENSU| SUMAEH

i1 Seeos

e aming

[eLIOIURT IBYMSN

BJEIHBEH (BUenEtnaog Joiueld
P11 SJBUDIBIS '§ SIBUU SUDY
P AN llepleapg

SHUSE YlaIes

uds|g oy

aioQ uess

RILBWILOIAUS JO IS
$9451607 Q0N

Buysnand uoBunawa

P SWEIHAA LA

Ysep WeD

unubnoyop wen

81205 [ PIAEG

juawabeusy Apedold epuminunod
Jeunod A1) rseda
PN} 20

Ul PO BUBIOM

paqun Burpioey paiys =ieq
POIRU YN (BRIY] (ojusy
SWBISAS FI OANISOd

P17 0D By 1544 Aejes
Q3507D-JewoH ned

liamod LBABIS

PITHDD Jeuasdy

P11 Buisea wipagied
payun sodoay
[EJUBLILGIAL 18840

P17 [BABIL PHOMA BlaidWIOD
we? sqeq

¥20ppaw ApuspA - HOXT HAAX
(124 peq

snuByan Lyer

UeayIW preq

uowa Apuei




{oo o0t}
(oo o}
{00 SvE)

{00 ver)
{00 052)
{6z 512 1}
(o0 oS}
{oocat}

(oo G2)
(00 BYE #)
{1899 9)
(00 088 €)
(oo w1z}
(00 122)
(o 20v)
{co 5w}
{00 018}
(oo D88 &)
{00 oOL)
{00 088 §)
(00 006 ¥)
(oo 9l
(o} £2£)
(pL 96)
{6z 950}
(0 2t1)
(ege01}
(00 15}
(g6 ov)
(zo0z8)

s 284)
(00 6Fb)
(51 28€)
TLEM
0g €z
{6€ 6ES Ei)
{180
(€0 152)
{00 561}
6E L1
[(74:4]
B5 8T
0519
{13161

84 05

(o0 00E)
{ome6l)
{20660 5}
{15 p6L 0E)
(21 OE€)
[2%:]
(rzozve)
ZLiia)
6098
00005
8
lovzzi 1)
00 001

o1 B2

{ov 1oz 0L)
00 00¥
(g5 82E &)

OS50 LEYN
WLEIND
Z4aL oo
AAEID BNO
Va0 czw
SQ6 2e5H
FZE L1X0
YNE 88401
ggcesg
Qg eLas
¥SP 9H3

ray PN
HNG 510
dOI $3N
03c L3
339 84N
orsoe3d
UM rrYM
AHO 418
182 2X0
nve Sl
MO Z6 SPUBIDIN 158AA
feung Bunom

Jagayouay

josug

¥asalppiy abouaxn
jolsug

speg

ybinquipl
lines

sy Jeisauooy
19}500157
AIoN

uoBuiess

inyhes

§3BM INOG

BIYSHIOA YUON

AISPIORRS
$0HEIR

anysweybumong

HOHCN

xoss3l
SPUBIDIN 1584
JBAMA B SUAL

popQ

aysayD
uoiBuleps
amysfaqreQ
XBSSNS 1S3/,
uasasd
anyseove

SOI2M LANOS
BALSWOL LINOS

ampan)

yinowue A 18aI0
peoy apisuEay
L)

faung

fngpicy

94013 Aeipesg

Koo

LIRS
apemsaiBbig
Auup

ebpureq
uopuo
wewna 63
speueidsd syl
uaiskg
uolieag

uuAy sBury
woyj ugaiddy
weybuwig

uopuot
a8
AUYSPIOID
Kpydsze)

BMDID
ybnosoqsaleuy
X8%83

2I1sayD

apay

BRLBAY HojsieD
uieg

S3EAM WNOS
aguicaip LBy
ANG L£40
S

WoH wens ubiv
FiL:I1: o]
weypisA aMN
faipng

feg Aol
aJiusiund
PN
AYSPIOXO

Wed ssausng pIoxO
xassns 1583
anysyjeq
pod01g
awoq(og
SIOUNPEMG
kamer

Bt POOMIN
keyoud
apiskesion
ual] uo 8XOIS
wial) uo Lopng
Apydisen
amepieiucd
weyayioy
x8$53

Hod asswsapgy
cpag

B85 UG -LOJ53L0D
ANURY [EIPSKY BEN0H KIOA
1018843100

weywe

PeOY MOIBUIM §79

AEAA HOOIG

Lnqueg

peOY YNy e

Aed UaHD &

peoy udu)jes

peoy ieybierd 9z

peoy uoneis gLy

19245 1U8Jg /EL

Byindy UOIMBN

yoeoy s1oUs

peoy uolBn

peoay |0oLdS

abeiiA ssawsng LUAT LMEN ¥
peoy fopy

awogey

pJaxQ

120G ABpeH Bl L

LB yaunyd

Ainqueg

yaepaiquey

puaebpug

peOy qu2galaN SE
unod) Bei) plequug
mapeH

ysnuen

§id BoUBIIG 8jI8N
WE4 SSBUISNG HaDEIg
ubhiam|

ialexy

A3lana

Basany

peay sued Ybnouogsag
153 NI 183404381
s821e(]

aoeld seeoer
wukuad

PUJ YUON

YIEaH [1eA

20IN|S UOIE3S
uopauLny JeybiH
weyyad

HOLELED

uoiBuluep

UNDD) USeN DOZ¥
yowueq

ey

pROY NBd BpISUIEIH
jed s5auUIsng 55010 sUC1S
BIIAPOCAA

Aepp, Kensoud

pesH UOIXED
uupy

SMO|IRA O LCIMON
weyjussg

uolsuess
woepeique]

UMY

Buig

225 uo yia]

LWOINS 1R3)
yxaiing

PEOY JOISIMOT €
19814 (B3PS JOINESH
I UHON 81

peoy spRIAUIRaH Ol
eaua) [eApay Anapicl
Aabing 0y As|pesg
6¥G xo8 Od

fusing peoy yaunyy
Suop-Joie |

anua) mEaH aulL
sISAud WL

BSNOH SIRIMED

SSNOK |BYUINUD
Aemasedd Z
aIsnoyale ayL |
anua) YiesH LSS
8S0|D Wie4 Jousp
9SNOH H{BrED
‘asnoyuwiely sakoH Asung
aug ABluan vOL
peoy Anqued Z21
SHD

U2 83lL MIK

950/ EPEUED §

uoyy luojal

19a1$ Uo]|ON 09
pUEULAIYY SLINSUYD O
B 5SSISNE SOWEr IS Ua L
sajeUUd BUY

aoeus] fapdels |
BNUAT UCIBAOUL|
asnoH LD

peoy suolag

3N 0o wpa(al 1depe@yms aj0.ed
peoy 99NAESH €8
SI6F X085 Cd

188NS BilAGAINL 86
BShoH Xusdld
1un02 153804 Leqa
wang {emapug Gl
63N0OH UCISICH

Gaued g

BSNOH 33k USY
AnuoAy poomuil Z
peoy weyaiag ¢

13040 MopESN §

261 %08 Od

BS0|D) UNIBI] PZ
BNLBAY XJ01SCT £
B0 PREH Ddd

1w eyl

HAMUWNE SJ0WWBIMOL
Wed apisuesy

BEIUN

peoy RIOW L¥)

uno ybiaey Ly

Rd poomng g Suippng
peoy Aemiied v

peoy B|EQ BLUOQJOSY LT
puE’] mOpESW GG
Aemied 2y

BIBLGY UOIUKA €P §
aen Auk) ¥G1

peod plaid Jed €

aay yblepsem L9

aAug UApOOLE GE

peON UMD LT

papir peuLeqy

s)sUNR F IO [0

ssauled g wmpea Jg

{asn ou o) weySuniiyan sewep
PY1 UHOMUSY B HO

pROL 310

BUOJEPOA

D0JHAQ HIO S8 W How uaudalsg 4
490U DODHC BUD W KAl DY 4]
sjeuEd 3 WEWRUH 10

11 fdesayioisfyg ueopeed
Aueduiod) yjiesH ieuoiednaos ayL
P17 UEIIEEH SNXEN

IfijEaH BiBAlg ABMmBsESd

P eieauieaH epeueidss
ssuped g Jedoy g

aaoRld pey SR 1S B Loiield
P17 pUIT R lIOAED

MNVE - UBWaRI] W ¥ 30
veoyled WIodeW Jo

BNUAY TIPS PBOY Anqueg
uosmed JeueeH Jg

uosme(] ¥ 4g

pawt adoun3mg

siuoyd vAuep

WBLLNIN0DY SUIJUD JBjLual
Sdd|§ BENOH LIS JO SBRISNL
(P11 emiy) P SWEISAS T2
e Y sameg Aoulid
S3IAIBS BLILEIID MOPUSA LDIMUSN
P17 [enue) lewsaur

aueUly JOPUBA, 13D

Beimg [BU0sInd So7eds BI01S88S
(3pp) woos|aL 1d3PY

splouAay g amotL

SNOILNTOS WOOHHSYA TWILING
nauer epukl

SUGHESUNWWDS £

SIADIAEIS SSANISNA MHIIHUYD
ouM Uo uB|g 1584

paKWI SISsEY UOISION

WELGEID) 18N

pueddan piewary

ApoD aisof

UOSINOT) fIRN

WweReD BRd

P11 MN [euonTwsiul 1HA
435070 Y [@iveq

DIALIDN WBI8H

Auedwal) 3idoad aAnisad

P (N} eumsed

Aouensues (eupe L ueifuuaing
goved apiyes DSH

dnougy 308

POR3d B20AGaY

P11 SUCONNIDS JWSLn0p-a T
SIS JUBWAINM BuBueyay
SYIH Suelg

sauey sswer

Buluueyy bagoy

P saoiaeg Alejes paieibioluj
lisssny Joues|3

SUBAT UBH

uioog Auuep

aL1AL3JvS SHIZ M

AvoH udasoj

RO, SuoAnos M QD




sz 6es 1)
(81 65 Z€)
{oz avs'zh
{02 £vt)
(va 508)
(65121 2)
{ooosz 1)
{ev g2}
(oo 0se 2)
(vE 1021}
(oo oo 2
{2y 625 8)
(1414

(g 122)
{oc 022)
(a6 05¥k)
(00 O¥t)
{00 gos}
(09 666 9)
{00086 1)
(o2 €83 £2)
{ooges €
{og a21}
(1€ 26)
(00 G1¥)
(00 QLL)
(58911)
{oo 08)
{00 05V}
{00 09}
{00 GvE)
{oa 8oL €}
{ooesl}
{ooogo 1)
(89894 T
0098

{00 srt)
(o 2m1)
82 155
00 0z ¥)
{oooiL)

(e5 00)
(oo 621
(5rez1 2
(oo z22)
(z6 £8)
(oo 828)

£9691
{05 &¢)
(se it}
oo o2)
004629
(00 gv1}
(00 682)
{c) 855 9)

{og as)
{00 ¢ee)
{06 628 £}
(00 046 6)
{eo 0or 2)
{og 0zz)
24692
(00 081)
(00 6¢5)

00LGLLD
270298
4408v18
NN AL
HSS 660
259 9ZNEB
80¢ yim
ANE NS
14dgsr8
908 OLHY
305 £15 8Jusyag
X9E6NG 1SIM
ubnels

SO UINOS
pnoag

wuuy 07
Asung poping

Wy
W
Wy

uoxQ
PIBUSNEM

anyspopeg

BUPIY BHUBAY HNOISHUOW
feung Bunjog

x8521PPIN

piayeyean ‘ouer] apday

XBSENS 1SS
shmod

yincubld BSROYBUDIS

Guipesy
SPUBIPIN 1SBAM
S0
aulsedue]

»png

yincWwély BsneHauMS

BiMsaYD

feung

ELETLENTE
pue|e| LayLoN
woqion ubiH 28-18
ucs|BN

*088ng 1583
DIBYIREAA
A3HHNs
WB%IBH UOYeD
LE:TE: Mg
£a)6ue

uopuat

ipm 4 IIMNUE]
BIsIUED

peoy ucpuo
135400

1sejleg

peoy Uolaippiy

uopuo

SHEQUAARS
piopeq
Anqieiuen
udidweynog
saysyeg

BlWweyl

sue ayyade] BSNOH XIUAcd
noei|d

¥e0q Boiquiag
uap|nepn

ed

{11050 Spuepuon
peoy elebjsy
Aalguspa
PISYBYEAN

BSNGH ZILA0Yd
Jomgnog

uodaia

SPIBUIA BUL

XOSHPPIN
weyburung
ugng

PEOH PIORO
‘weyBuiung
Weyusizusd
UOSTEN
Juams

138

weyBunung
inowk|d
SpiayIw 8uL

plaaus
joisug
1815
Jsisaysue
sodyoeig
1B]SBOICH
pIOpING
|oodieary

MHYOLNYN

ebejip esxdiaiug ssyd ¥ N
LT e]

asno edwe ]

Wed §5aUISNG PBOY PaPUT]
yoImIag

suoss|ifun

ade4oinD

I 980y

Keap sieq

aue |IiH 8A0

28y SIOPUBYD

aenbs sined 15

llew Buvg

8100d

wynes 1aans SaWer 6
2sncH uoDIXe]

s(qeisunQ

yjeaH Aeuyng

uoydwonng

95t x08 Od

BUET [LUsBMO

PEOY HIQRUIT

1SInysy

saweyy o f8lQ

pROY PIOMO

$OLAIDG §55UISNE PAIBYS
$2pN IS

196115 Biibry

BuBT JOOW £5

61T %08 Od

Buiping sadwues eielodion
sued uAmpen

gZp x0gd Od

[epues

SHIAIAG SSAUISNG PeJeyS
18845 YAMPNOS 02
Yam(s ue

eg

PisIgous

8snoR ueliodasew ' sng
LCT

disiny

uoyseqbpl

sueT wewIig 82

WA SUGBND

BSNOH WORSIO

BuB AguBUiEeH

yieg ssaULISNG PEOY PRIPUIY
Jefipeij maN

peoy wed AeBue
rasene

ueRS) 1ues

peIWULEN

asnoH usnedoley Q &Ing
plalsuoaeag
yjrcwewnog

uaAs(]

aue7ed |

RIORID 8YOIS

ewnoqieg

PiBUBIAA

ebpyg adiey

Aie Lamalg

sjuBieH uodwod p

18a)$ Asupoy 98

UV GI0D N3O ¥

P11 $@21AI85

HiB BIOWSEIN] 6

Gups 8683 Jooj4 Y9
8snoH Asieq

W euyyL

8314 18N £

133415 AWHVNT 0L
8SNOH LYE0D BUL

uno3 N2 €

uned 85NOH [iIH 8A07
Lnad U [edey b

Al POOMDPaY BL
8Nus3 [EIRBW SINB 35
) Anfug speds

peoY audisyied og
Jamoy Aemasng) Jooid Qg
fuojpae 4 Juswneod eul
BUBT BMLIMUAS BY
asnoH Ja1ex3 €4

31153 lewsnpu [puusBury
asncH 18J0aqny

J0eang vl

S8y s Jootd puz
85010 SUOLBUA @
seysSAY BU1 §

9SNOH PICKD

£50Z $OIQRAIBIAY NHY
peoy juoineed £7
Kabung jvang 8kfiny
00WAS0Y

s)yeuag P sonuaAdY
Jupwiedag esueuy
Aabing ulmpap

seiey ssauisng

peoy BBuaby oL

6229 $91GeMB8Y DS
BSNOH WUB S JOURW
B5NGH USLBAM

82614 1935 SIBAIY 6
aug e |

‘aus) yiesH jguofednaoQ
£0€ X0 Od

pedy pud 1SBAA GL

‘peay 861039 6€

a[uay) |EANPON Welwmay
WEa] SanIaG JBWOISND 1OA
83108)d |edpal mu3l
dSOH NN SOD B WeYuAeyD eyl
BSNOH ASIEQ

ABAM OSOM SlILM,

uue; el Buippays
PEOH Uiy

eAUQ) BUBPYED B

PROY ORI G

anuag ynesH euonednoog
peoy Aingse|fy 65 Z5
Kepp 1seg

98010 JIUSIEH OF

QARUST [EJIPO Y SUBY Jay
85017 sUUg €5

peay swnoqieq 25
fouuds aut 2

gusT §5:04BueT £

uneg) esnoyiiew PIC oF
saciBhauoy

HIO WOV JOJ8W 840 BW

a7 SNINIVEL 3ONvIdROD LHINYNNOD

[eaua)d 8aue)dwo) 1yBneuue:
uaLeM PIBIBT)

38N 10N OO - LINOYL3NW
103ipald suonedunualo?) Asieq
e Ipan

uiRIg ¥ 3a

ANILS3I

pepwn ybug eseqeleq

BI swasAs puiqiun
BUOISHOBIEY WA LYOP
SLONRIOS yleeH Jnscubeiq
Jeynbug4 St

SVLAG ANVE W3 5180 buiy
g Aderuorsiug shalea a4
ueWMBN ('Y 40

Weay |euonednos uepuadapu|
P17 JoleBiunuaec)

pey 359V

uoppu) reid ia

Bunyor) [eusnpu) wind
uolweH A ¥

P17 BIEISOd-dAodesy

1SNIL GHN SiendsoH Juey 1583
Ieppens BiEID Ja

1IBUONI ¥ 40

pejI suozfunaop

1sru siEndsoH INoWSHOS

3 WNYE - ABung ejjia Juowneag
dnous \gpeiy aiAbiy

spiesp3 [ WelwA Jd

2uno7) 19SB10S 1583 YUCN ¢ Wieg
|ayspeue] SHN

sJouned § QUsuoW Ig

jueag j0 uBnosog wopuo)

P17 oY U IEd

BIeD AWy SKN B JO eS|
P11 S3N059Y Y)|eSH SSaLisng
ebioas sua)y

SEINAS (BIIPB 108185

QIUBs) [BIIPE | BueT Jed

{esn 10U ag) uojuInD © ¥ v JQ
IBUNGD 1IUISIA BRUSPIOXD 1S3pA
Fdereioishud drsiny

S13SIADY 1EIPBN JuBpUadapu)
SNV WieaH euonedniso
woj (BA

NVE  diysiauued AgliA UL
asnjoucq

{43A1) suonEdUNLISs ASiEQ
MNVE - |BDIPBIN SOy SN
su0g g 900U I M

P17 $@AAIBS [EMPBI HUBGSSOY
weynog o

pau] Wi Jaipad Aed
ueIND o ¥V Ha

o171 dnoug wnipieA eyl
S3YLNID IYOKIZN SNvd TV 1S
SV LI WNYE SWWIN USRS ]
sJauped g Bui 1 4Jg

SEINIBG B JUBY,

pi1 dysieuped NrS

uosiiew 7 Wi

Xouual v Y 50

SPOCA Ut

M Y 300

JOIIMA UOr I




{oo 6Z1}
(o8 L2L2)
(o0 zoL)
(gagie )
(bocese)
g6 oez cl)
¢z L0
0oOLoE
(oo ogt)
{vs 6Y)
(56 ¥4G)
rrGLL 2}
{og o192}

{oo 6z1)
(zogoy 1)
{oogat)
(oo og)
(0o 0s€E)
S6929 4
{00 Z29)
{00 00V 6)
{co o5
(o1 19)
(55 059 Z1)
00000 €
(869:08)
(19258 1)
(0o 051}
{oozoo 1)
erse0l)
(casro L)
(006222
(00000 €)
{ov 920 2}
{rg con}
{69 12E 8)
{5z ore)
o7 184

oo oL )
ov LT

{Bg vo6 v}
{00682 L€)
{05 veg)
(65 1o 1)
(oo oir 1)
CLUEY
osv

100 504)
(oo seot
(o0 ov}

{sz za}

{oo ovg)
(oo 051}
(oG 20e 81)

(00 9€5)
{22 v}
00 ZIE

(00 @8)

(oo 080 4}
(62 £.5)
65 BEV S
{00 05)

(51 €00 €1}

578 NLD3
vBoZNg
FO6 L¥S

AMVE £94D

VHE 858
gL 419N
XYl GUHD

X3IEZAD
NZZL LE0S

NBZ #71
302 ¥ENO

HL 9.8
INL €20
dSE LZAD
VSG 81N9

100 Z1MS
Hu9 168
ZHY VS
s eAd
Dad el
SyB €240
73€ €840
4NZ 4 1dH

NG VEAD
avs 510
Dy 0IH3
MY 6281
oOvIL 93
80y r1S
FACRAL
ANL 2887
L e0d
ase M
HOB pZiL
HHS pPdN
8rz 19
pural] Wigng
aads 60d
DL 6N
1Xp 8L
X2 64H
I ZLHY
a0z 0¢xd
YL SEND
14 918N
4ns 2o
YHS L9

€819 ZMD
nse 129y
aQvg voN
1d8 7840
4av £1d
dy &L81
sug g2
2rT LMD
NNL gX3
NvE 88HD
Hal 90
H19 LN
[EEVR AR

HSL tHY
OV 6N

Aneg
iesug

UMSBUD
BIYSHNMIBAL
uadieynog

anysdweH
PlRYPID UMNS
anysdwey

feung

Anuaren

[wist Ay

Wing §SaUISAE 81RO JIPED
Apudisen

s¥Ing

uopio

BAHYSHIOA 155
uopuoy
1021 1-UC-3H0IS

aWOSI0PID
anysdwey

uay

yaomzeg

XB58Ip0IN

UoAB LOJCWEYSNO

speH

S3[EAN LINOS
Arydise)
Winowsid

spae Aapom
JOSIBILOS [ACBA

iseUd

SHON

uopLio

UopuUoTy
BILSIBISTIOM

uOpUOT
XOSBIPPIN
plewosayd
PEGY JIPED

yBia sioqqy
auyswaySunon
pod Blawisa|3
fuuanod

usaxsy Aingsues

uciiy
LTI
ayojsbuiseg
QINYSHIIMIBAN
Jaemubry

PR}, MEUSHIEIR
\IppRY

piowsalieyd
Jesetouep

eauq Auagingy
pEoyY uBA
aQuoafw yBiy
Bueg

HHMUEA

Jitiie]

yBingup3

spaa

PROY H30Q |
peoy (jaqdwed
X3SAPOIN

pneg sue meysdan
YInowsLGd

uoin

PIOJYSY POOMUIH
UBIQUAT

Wied Sng Hooe[g

LopUoT
SouRlS
aIspIolaLey

[B8Z Lpnog

UOIS3Md 18T

eiyssyD
acisbuiseq
wodfuod
paobuo
oIS

peoy sajeH
Aean AepuncR 0002 Loy
BMaLD
131axg
ebpugpueH
SUsH
weyBuiioN
HaoH

LpLS %08 Od
Lanng
uopuaH

uspsed uoneH | 965
plaju3

WEd HOIMISEAN
gsnaH JIPIED
femen)

uno? yiia

PlRYUSY ulFuoling
ucHNS BMIN

uaysipy

2uR T eIqRID
seisea

yied efowQ

BlRT suuad

aug] asdoD peosoys
Foiny

peoy pJojpINg €9

Supa Aapow UosUHLY
Kojsapiog

¥00 eMoxquad
Cuijed sped 8yL 09
suap.eq) buuds Z/¥9
WNOD) SRR OSNOH AUNED
WBd (BUISNPU) UBA
1305 ybinosoqssq
PEGY MEYSISPICD ZGH
(I s#olieD

peoy BuAg

IIH yunud o
yuopeo

SOIPMS UG 19,BM
sy ssousng abp3 sviem 2
AaueH

une) SIXBIY

MOWEH YUoN

Aepp spoden

abe(a wiodubiy 1
MUy-£ saEn
weybung

anusAy LOISAED
uBARH

uojuowp3

19815 YuNyD
24pA-UO-SSOY
WEYSIOH

Haopn 5B
Aalpowed

1eens syl

amai)

mofise

eMBID
peoy X858 SN0 X6$53

ausD ssauisng llews ppAmauuod
|joeyiepeduad

Sl OkMeg

183 pu| peOY S3I2H

AemyeQ 4

19913 BiaweBd

pEDY Ujodiad

prROY Wed suaand

poomLLELBI0H

peOY Jleuxo4

6.€L %08 0d

S2IIAJDS JBWD)SNY) SPIED

lupay

£epa Bua)

sBuiping [ewoo)
SUAMES) BIEPIES LY
esnay daouod

anuay ssauisng eyl
IKIBS /oM0T 19
p1eAUNOg DIGEIS BUL
SACIS POOMBNSED GT
BAL SARMIRY 62
peoy Lsuy 224
et {BSIBAIUN b BOWC
o7 5407 juewngag |05
asnoH Auegy
prEYpIOD

UNGT PUEIPGHNA

10e55 uone:odio)
SSNOH Jonuold4

18N1) SHN 8lesyiesH 5,e0008915
peoy weybuing gee

153 pul pY LOEUGT Z 1N
Joead Adesaulosfud elowsatiaud
VE QNG 8SNOH Yooy

a1jL3D UoNBISTILPY

Lhun

BSNOH BLCKIA

ssauisng ul buieqiens § unesH
HiBd ABOIOULIDD | HIIMIEA
asnoH 913

500y Bunnsuoy

peoy plRteNeEmM LI

1930

asnap Jaystbury

pecy ucjuey 0gL 85}

Gn

€6 %05 Od

uney webiay

@SNoH 8]oIPOo

aaug uoBulR 9
eaedfapuug ¢

asnaH 1in

i1 %08 Od

WU0sA) pUSLIYYY 99
§9ya5dg BUL

UBaIL) SR

unod $NIBN 1S

oipnig Aduing AeQ Man puesil
09 ealy JuBWAR,

afipo axids

8501 YIeLOW 8

anuaAy Looud s of

KeAn BunsI B2

diysIaupEd DOOMNIEH au |
FARLYY]

o501 SPLUe(IS &
usssopuygIsnubuon wpueld si0
04 ¥un

asnoH wybneuuo)

pSNaH ateweeq

asNoK Heg

osnoy [e)ded

peoy Aoweys oy o Jeay
obpo jreypres

afuan 83IAIS paseyS OAAS
LIOSIAK] SpIay {RIRIBLLWICT)
ABpA SSToUNL £

anuen Wes auy L1-¢H

Bunewew 8zZA

uagad M

1 0Q0Z AnKmuud

somden g9

Ukl O WeilinA S0

BUIBY USIPUaARD)

UOSXOTIWA BAEQ

JOUUO?) SALUET JIEW

anuad 1sHosiyd Ausas)
o1 sausnpul suéig

Pi1 N jodeq exulo

71 uemyos Auealy

uopng 5 weyBuuig epeweyy
PoIUIT RPN DHIONIRHT
siope) Aeding jenued
BIBMJOS JaNUALY

§1V130 HNYE - Uoslapuay v g
UIUBY MBIPUY

JucwResd jnad

Pi7 Sa01Iag a:4 bnewwoD
wabues 7 d

$i113 spseynd 92

a%oeld (BJAUID) u:wwcunm_u:_ aylr
Auedwo) qed Apuaud 8ui
Aay eyl

ASN LON OO NOSSBN D SN
anieg e ulysiy

Augduion W YipED

sajdy Auoyiuy 10

Aabing esnok: PlRCoN

P11 uead) 12apad

iieo}H LOSQOH

P17 BIEDY)EBH SILGIEUY

pi7 sdysieuney wbnauuc)
peywiy {3n) Wal

pI neasng wwewlfodws prisuey
P17 Auadold HOM

SHIMNT ol

(anseoman) fajwud YAD
{Jotepaid) 1D

(85pe1) D31YMS

yeiw Inikes 1a

dioyidy sewer

elemyos siood Appri
galelyuns ¥ |eAoy

suaAslIS a Y

{eBie 10014 1841 4) sBS USTNY
spUeuRIY ADUEN

Jaung mAey

eBunialpg, praeq

weyBugion venis

{omzan) ueayd s

eubiy 5840

PIT PUOD Ay LIBWCKOW BNIE
SIDAYIS ONINVITO D
fuefung syoig

P17 dnauD 3vaa

P11 sdiysseuped ufineuue?y
{OLINOD) 1SBT VS840

217 00 ' PIBHC WRIIMA
paiui é3uelld 1855V 4D
STVLAA HNYE - $810d

A1 SHACL

poliwr oes

0 IsaMEN

poUew] JALINSUDD JBDUEBIURS
WSWLINRDSY W|eaH jeuonedniot




(00 012)
(00 064)
(oo 621)
{oz 8.6)
gooLr 1)
(RO ¥SLE)
(Leesw)
{00009 £)
{o0512)
{54 866)
£B5886
(00 6Ep 2}
{00 09)
(o 6o1)
(00 625)
(oo pve 2)
{00 ay)
(0o 000 ©)
{00 06}
(oo £81)
{00 001)
(00 516)
(0o ov}
(v €28 Z8)
(00 945
(00 58)
{00 0zs)
{00 Lev)
(oo ooL ¢}
(1 622)
00 SLY)
(00051}
{00 0ov}
{oo 09 1)
(v0 692}
{og v6)
(52 €62)
(0g 4¥)
(00 6€)
(oo of1)
{ez o1z 1)
(00 BS¥)
(€s 691 t)
(zzoeL el
(G2 11¥)
{oo svg 1)
&8.L24
{0z gar 2)
(60 99¢ ©)
HESG 91 X0
A0 LIDH
856 CIWD
QdZ €508
dil €842
MVYZ €940
AHF #1S
Id¥ EAD
$8¢ 64
NHS 8NS
ISt vHy
d06 Tul
XdL Weo3
Sdl 02x3
a5 ZLAW
MS96./8
Maz ZidN
NIF OLdw
AGY LWD
8vys P3N
VAS vdN
1v¥E EldN
avil 0kdD
0S|t 928

Jlesuogy pIEays

J8ex3

019

spaa]

faung
uaisbua

Junt-uo-a3olg

XSSeIPRIN
Jelsaoua

wnoroelg
$8jeA LINDG
suaH

faung

uoxQ

ey
uoidwegnog

WD JO BiEA

weybunuig
Aaang

eadAuod

ssouD uckdn
uopua?
UOJILOH 15410
uopu
aJiyspsojalaq
Buipeay
asnoLauo|S
faung

xass3
ouusdweH
BIUSHIOA 1SS,
Aepp uciLap
wieysay
am3a

1S8M PEOY LAPMAH
X8SSNS 18O/,
BUIYSHA
eIysieg
FBuiDD)y Uo)sepn,
el
e

BuB UoUNEg
BJHSPIOMAH

WYHHIHLOY
weg

Hpsed
plagsus
mobise|n

B §SSUISNE Yuequesi

Hpied
nNaweg
puabpug

Aydise)

SHUSHOA 180T

uay

1B153LPUB Y
finqueg
QHO4YIDNNH
proping sdoysig
ubrense3
Ayciee)

PBOY HIRIED
aiysyieg
Knuarog

1s83 ues.s) Aarsapied
pacii

Aaung

wex

uopLan

uoAs(

seuAay uoiy

pooMylelg
xass3
pUBYBQUINION
UMOISUIYUD
Wamg

weybuiung

[T EETE Y]
puod BZe B0
85I0UXIEIT

PECY JEINDIIZ YUON
suojsion

050} 8l19ze9
uoman

MEH MBN

295 UQ LOIOED
ELTE]

fspeg

|RAUET ULON JaMD |
19345 Uar] pay BLE
peoy uniBussauyn z
jeudsoH s Lyor 1S
weysoH
yuosyBiy

ybnoyg

peoy Utisam Ope
udmyuag

Kepp uenpey

§8al1 [BL L
AoiGue s10qqy
uoiGuiLepy
HLYOMHIENIA
UCISBA

¥}ied Leoy
Bulkdsxo

1085 80:090 158M, £
peoy Asauiq

LE]

ugT SN
184-A-1a
Apydiaen
fydiaen

uopuoy

peoy Lipied gl
HipIRD

Lugp3 epsed
PRUNUG
eLoIS3IpPY
QUOISPRN

P 0Py

188415 8bunasy
OYOH NOILYLES
pEOY UopLA

psog SI0lpLELD
MBIA BASED

85NCH JIpIEs
Tospuig

Rled ssausng YUewsppiw

1e1ds0H SPUBRIH
sue jadeys
Busyog

Asywioig

1995 PEQIE PIO 55
ugdweysyo
UOUBAINN

pleIPIOD UoNNS
peRY poomydelg
piojapsed
PIOJSWIBYY
weyxaH

peoy 3uo-k peod
EUBIE

Wped

Asjpiej,

DSNAH BIWOUN
|eydsoy sewou 1S 2 8 Ang
SIUBUMIBBUM PIO BUL
asnoH Aey Joojd 151
Aemssouq) saddn

SDI814 YSJAUUPA § JUNy

Uu| MON BY )

peoy abpug pueieos 9z
PEOH PIO E99L

peoy 1884 191

BSNO}H JNCABEPUT

“100|34 1ha}

Kiafiing mopeagwy 1eiep
Aabing Jouew stieuzvy
wewpedad eaveuy

3AUQ PIOISIBE) O

AlaBing densops

peoy Wigd 8

BAUSY) [BAIPAW ABUADD) UCIEBAA
peoy \WBpBIsan

anual) [eapan Epned IS
8SNOH OpaC}

128115 ybik 68 /9

Xigd UOWeuUID)

418 HIHINOC 08

PEDY 2UPRD ZL

pECY Bxe pL

splewpiooig 81

8snDH SIUBIaW 100td LY
¥ N

PEOY N €7

s[edson Wue g sseys @ leuseg
uue pAyueio

HiEg BBIA

PEOX UBA

12385 ssonuea(q b
85N0H Si|IMUod

PEGH LINUIIUW 031
Aremaig PO a4l

18605 ebpug Lz

BNUBAY SOYEOY 88

UNoH wEipsg Le

BJUBD YRS L JaIsaYuER
URoD Wisyue|g
QUVANOLLYLS ¥ LINA
UNoOS (JUAXI0H 52

PEOY UoSyILe S

ujag L ueNum) Ly
anuag ssawsng ed)
sBuiphy p1

1SBT AeMOUBg UNSIS
ABoIoauQ (BSIpay Jo Juawpeda]
Aabing wiedisiny
yooseddig

peoy spUeines Z

B8EN0H 15358 peag Jodld pIE
peay W £F

PEDY JIISBINOID) |

PEOY 1eMo] PLT

8snoH sJequeys

AUET BUIOYIMBMS GT

pedy pleywodig 8ee

Bupa 1583 lieH usawaly
|endsoH Aunoyy

1eans ybiH

leeag Aew 15 82

peOY Y012 65

MNVE suea3 e

sfloag ey 1N

SHWS

P 58UBAIBQ) BRIYBA 82y
pEUHES) QoY

sdiysseuped Alunces

P wewabeuepy adisnr

P11 Guninsuod xoppei xtiew
g &dieuiorsAyd plog
SIBULBA B SUBM ISINH

palwr] yeped prg

Jan

slauled ¥ uepsor aa
sdiyssaupey 91879 peiesbaiu|
uBRADT SHN

paIWY XN 111 auid

Sl3uped ¥ 8HENGN 19

PN usunInzoey 86ed lBeywN
emsier d 919

rendsoy gipueD amds

SIBULEA § 120840 4D

|e3pap jeuonednang uopUImg
84U87) YIBAH 5NOH SUIA
T13lva

NOSJWOHL O¥YHID

speje yueg  esindw) oishyd
siglag yUeg  sewou] Jaboy 30
ap|aa uuowey

e waplig

PaEr] INA

AisBing eBpug 413

ST¥130 MNvE Buel yomd 1q
gouneq ebepy

aQniQ lieqee Agliny Audise)
{#10H Yappoo

N4 - Litea suQ ise3

HNYE SIOHI0S $AUOT [[9MSED
SIV.13Q MNvE - selqunu}}
L0 MNYE - aisfyd wewng jse3
eoioBld 1pens eBpug auy
Bueerd 1%

9IPPNY PRIy

17 seomeg JON
|eyuauuospuy wbneuuon

130 ¥NvE 301019 SMOUEON0L
2IpdaN oL puld

sunuar dyud

Aunoag sndD

uud Juapady

UOHEAM [ IBBLIN

UBUDOIH % Yang

S7ivL30 ¥NYE yey pases ud
Adeiauioishud oS|I, uBneg
KausA 310n

SNV wopBuy pepun ran
SOUUSS UOKSULO/L BINOSOUQ
BrsaQ ayderd (suwpes) AnD-0909
EUBABIS U]

PI1{08) suonnios Ajejes

P17 8AUBIBAING WIEeH sakoidwl
SYLIA MNVE X0WNJIW NHI 1T
P WiEaH [euonednaog Xa€s3
P 3SHD

ST 130 MNYE saineq wor id
0 ¥ - 8anveld [edipay euielg
jusunnioay pey

pElWN] S8INES LYNIS




{oo0£9 )
{00 09
(00 op5)
(02 082 ¥}
{00 02)
[GSED)]
(00 09)
(00 022)
{00 09)
(00 08t)
(oo 001}
(oo sy
oo £)
(00 02)
(00 ovE)
(00 08)
{00 68)
{00 6z1)
[ F13Y]
€1 v}
00OLS 4
(oo sz}
(00 59)
{00 959 ¢)
{05 zv)
(00 g4¥ B1)
{00 05)
(oo ay)
(00 05)
(oo e5)
(o0 02)
(05 85)
(oo 6%
(00 ov)
(00 0814)
(00 02}
(oo or)
{0002
{oa ori)
{or zec )
{59 £9)
{o0 959 6)
{00 08)
{88 2&s)
{80 Ze0 t2)
{oe 08)
(oo 051}
{0z £4¢)
{00 osz}
(00934}
(00 051}
{0z 591}
{05 s0€)
{pogzi L)
(21 6L96)
{22 502}
(0 08¢}
{00 0zV)
{00 005}
(0o 05¢ 3)
(06 za}
(o0 581}
(o0 08¢}
(00 865 1)
XHEZ 94 HY X89SNG ISoMA
yie 2idl
Mdz 618
dNZ SAN
Zr8 9INN
$d204HE
AT FENL
MNS P15
ik 540
dre Ldi
dHE ¥YS
<42 157
IS vT40
SIE ¥SG
Xut LHy
NCLIOS
¥S9 £ZG1
M2 9INN
144 ZI¥S
g04 2130
INO Sl
AL ¥OL
avoidH
dX8 ZIH31
g40£130

auk] uodm-g)isedman
faung

Aolquiepn PROM [IUNEUD ELL

BASUBAG UOISLION
BUGILRT
ybnosoque
anyseug

818A W03
UOdWEYIBAIOAN

enysuan
BHUSHION UHON SIUL

abpugmap
UOXQ AaUIvA
SPUB|PIW 1534
*Q8ENG

Aaung

13180217
HIPED

yIBaY Spiemier

SIUBULON

Xa$snG 1583
BUIUSPIOYEIS

Aogng
£OSUBMS

Wpseld Wied ueadp
104SiHg

anysdweny
ioqlel wod
2)100UNpEAS

uoasQ

BAUSPIOKEIS

PuBpAQLINYLCN
abpughepn

BAUAT) PIOHIA
[UISIIAN

uopuoT

(epdSoH uolsWon
vopuoT
uoydureig

1998 ybi
Hody2018

smewug
easuEMS
uokag

ybnosoqsalppI
Buipgay

10045 ladeyD
BtpieD
anysdwey
pROY PIBLUSY
peoy pioung
Augaen
uojybig
xas3IpPIA

15N SjeudsoH [esueD eloy
alawajsey

ginysuaidweynop

@553

2UYsINSIN}

Xa$ENS 1SOM,

IMBLRILAG

LUNGYoIY

fenng

NERSHB
Kemped

xassng 1583
praupL
$s1g

1008Y
UopuUoT
Buualion

sBunsey

U211 uo anolg
npieD

LoImsd|

oD

Spae

avE[d SIEPIED

mpey
uoidwenines
Agquauiam
SIUBUHON
BNUAAY 132N
SUBISIIBUS
AoRng
vobed

UITI0) WINGOOH,

By, ue-ueung

|BH Seueq

uppuoy

peoy spuepooig
uoyog

D0 U Joord it
UOPUIAG

peoy unoo weybie g
ALsbing euds jo 1deq
umbBuis)

peoy 23] uvoded
pie s8lEaN |

Winos 8ue [ieywess e
uopLoT

19945 JBISBAOM B
peQY suajaH IS CFi-BEL
BALQ LIBAIG
auezuad

a;enbg pueldasd 02
peoy pIoXQ 102
SAUAD LHEOH B L
DUBASIY

1ouUsIapy

Assbing abipugmap
Wed [BUISNPLU] LSTUPLRA
puayBuo

weysied

EICI K |

piojpeig

ABajaunap jo 1deg
suBE YYD

Kueaed

MOUIND

Aesqmop Lotiei
WeUsieH

pPEOY BUE

183G UEN 1S9 B6B L
weysiaw

uaaplany

8UBT SO|MAA ¥

sqed sseuisng Eude
LOIMIO0M,

p10j2ag

198015 uBiy

153 pu| S83UIA

peoy 1sanuyyang

LG ) YSRUSY

BONS PRI L
UMOPIOCIA

10ang ybiH

spuepped

A3

PecY BIEPOLELAA
U104 asNoYies

1eans 80210 9§

85N0H JOJB1L
uaBuisug

1805 ubiH 25 65
peoy promsHed §81-681
ed§ vojsog

Buusiay

a)jiza7) ssBuISng splaypues
12045 Ul

uopmsd|

peoy Buot

gue Inds|ioH
ubuinquip3

1ENdS04H] § UaIND)

Iryabp3 108

1aaus HloioeN ¢

W4 ssouisng sa010a9 15 GOT
NO0.gSUBsNE) §

aonsid SN

pecy BLOIOY 6 BIL

a1l 4noIS {iH Wewieans
ucabinsoinap suoD

182G ALY 2

asnoH ung

uosbing JIPEETOULID IelNSUOD
Asafiing ebeyip eyl

peoy femslioH 088

0.UB7) YIRAH Solmsunig
oJjUan) [EdIpa LWE |
REOY SUMMEL]

92YOEId JNOABSPUT BYY
BJuaY) [ENPRW SPUBAADIS)
Aalding sj01300 341

IAPG LB SOID 01

fepp smieasdelg

sipuped g 1ed Ja op
payiwin 19914 BIpay

enua7 818D Alpwud plojbuoy
peoy uogua] |

Kompeoig Heg 1ung pEZ
18045 Jojoold 7

98INN 1S1iE10BdS S W
SNUBS YieaH RawaseH
as0|0 Buippy

aug |abuy

eans ss afeg

peoy Sujuopa ay

fsbung way £ users
anua?) disisuped YIciqulens
u3aL) PAISIoM,

pecy suaant) ¥

BiLeD [eIpaK |jelsig
wod [ended 14

15 seweou] 1§

QIe1s3 puLiH SIpRSD G NN
BUAD) [BDIRBW By L

peoy LamO giun

digd POOMIS 31UN

18915 islesndad

Biluagy [eMpaW PURAIQ

Py SLINCALIMA 641
lgding asnoy »ongaoy
BALIQ SWAT UNOD FBA BWA
pEOY LOSIWA |

unag sARQ B IMN
sbpotuaneq

e 1SN

P} BuneymW g UuEIsBY
peoy uoiday ¢

ajesy sbpug

Asbing pecy poomsuod
yIopped peaupield 82
1825 prRId ¢

0z 820

wred Hep H3nUD

yied ssauisng uopked /)
asoj shumuway

9ENOH SapLIBR

eansed [eampay sBiesD jsey
DI LOUNG a4 L

uosialied vely 1
80198 dnoug) |iemury

P17 SUGAEZINMUILIOY 1LN2ZTY
diysieuaey |elod

Aisunes Ara

KaBing 5017 BLOIDIA

Bun 21iG

wajpay W Heqoy

aanaeld dnou) 1aas sy
ABIS) BUUBYIED 43

S0Bd 4o [eBUAN 1N

Aoy B XdspoD A8y S0
BRUST [BIPAW LIBYUON eul
uemaIS g BIE( BUWIS £30
AueH Y D 1

{eamsigy 3 piBuiud $J0

Asafing spishuung

slauyed g Jaisod 143

slauped g sQo%el {JQ

siouped 7 A0seD 0

SALET [Ned

anlelg jepieg ayL

PURWEG 40 10

1884 TIPER

Aafing upupa

SVLIC ¥Nva} PI1 seiadosy Nad
anuan jeapsly #6007 420
aoipe.d [edpay Buoy,
suinogBugioD d SINT $SIK
siauped 9 WABL d3 30
aaaksd (BoIpay ISNOH AeQqy
fuabung sue phuy

Ganoeld [E0Ipey BSNCH WeE
Aobung oprsieary

gangeld dnougy wm) A USEIG
UOSLIOW YC 30

fabing asnaH 180N SUL

dnolsy [BDIPE UjLEH
nEsays ¥ 1a

ouday 10V

snid SO

{MNYE) PI'T SUONEYZISU] SIAALS
MNvE - Slauled B UapIY I

DI SIBUUE ANUNOD § UM0),

9}d4 Aetodwaiuad

20108 OROISY IWRYSIBABD
WNVE SJaULBd 2 UL MHF IQ
ppng Aueo

STVLIO MNVE - 0UBNES v Jq
WNYE Adesaorsiud ejea awi
A1abing ABmisany

slaqe’ +d

\resH |euonednang 200730
WLES SOUBISIC] {eueUld ueide
asvodsay W

Buizels) pue sseld SOS

Jamod g sed |ejaL

sewoyl 09 dsiQ

MNVE - SIABQ BN Ja

BB |B3IPAW RpUBlAI]

»NyA - Buiwaang yiesH ubisul
pHOM O154Ud

Liarald 1594 acuendwias) iybnguucn
LU0 WO | 83N7

AauaseA VSO

s1auped 2 SIND I

WNYE P HUO aeliem Aesni




(20 g65 281°L)
Tv6 vi 2)
(62 022)
{ar £22)
(1v 908 £7)
(oo @)

00 002

(gz 5¢)

(66 9v9 €)
salepm Yinog

puabpug

QNysausD YImyUoN
SPUEIPTW 1580

ey
uojBuLLEA
pueqoas
BASUBMS
SQEIS
Aapequen

oM

uebiowe|o pw

uopuo reauoEig
ppudfed

pIOJYSY
1oqieL wog

ssnoy Aojaip
peoBusH
Adised
pacoudd

a15ed

liesiean
piopegy
propafunyy
SLI0apI0D)
uaepiaqy
Anang
\JUoMLWE |
FENIVRTD ]
x2553
joodhued
alysyiag
Kydisesy
pecBuay
wosed

peoy sjuapuadapu|
abeia wunyg

uBJQUIMD

ebeiia sng uioduSiH G1L
wefiiew

fpydiaen

4T %08 Od

peobuay ue)
spauybii

PEOY MBN

WPIBY

peoy JeisayD 449
Siliyumolg

peoy suoisup

aug weyuwry)

WE S50UISTE §S0ID BUOIS
[SNOH UOYIuew

yoooh L

aauc fejoy

NiBd S5OUISNE SMOpEAY BUL
UBa.JS) pIoJpOoas
iodeiseqes

IIauxelg

spiayuaiD)

YoeUAW pelisA

PROY lIIywoyy

[edsoH wiealpoeig
PILEF-TIE-T

UBWM)

PRAMaUILOY

BSNCH BI0IPOOM

153 [eisnpul Byua ¥ un
PECY UBA

BJ)UsY) PIBD PEIYSIED)
alp ABllep 2

8JJ Aled 02

SO euoibey weuincy
9vEe X083 Od

B5NOH |IUUD

PEOY UOPLIY

S5N0H SHEMLOD

BSNOY UILaW

BCIUN

G90Z1 X08 Od

SNBN HOT 4L

1od ey 008
suegsaay

peoy LOSISPLY p HUM
19845 YInog ¥4

69 X0} Od

ypsg-A pAm 9L

1M pRASA

1910H ANUNOY) 85N0H MBN
uoali:ng oipaedoyu) sUOD
fiafing joued oieyg
solemhay

1aanS ploJeH yo

(LI

P17 S50AS SSOUISNE HOMA

P11 {812/ nos) Buiueerd pHAQ
PIT A1H UIgEX

sulwesss

(15¥NHOVE D} 35N LON 0a
SLUBINAN JOBUI

Bunohosy Aleg BN

(SHINIVYL B NOLYWHOIND D3vAS
] seawmaag Buuere eauspIg
BR190 AemeugelD 53 BIOSA
puenass (o Hueg

P11 {1GN) JWaURsSAL) projBuc?
I8N 1ON NOQ

P11 Aunoag aeRd913 4QnUD
HOSOIN HEN

P17 Buises jBspaie)

3SA LONQQ

P UINGS AN JY80LNY

P Loy XIUBOL

B woieIodiog Jayndwog) jieq
sedeaspLE N F S

ouno wog Aunod Lijydieed
wajsep) 1seg

SOM4 VN Sl Wen v IN
80mIELd NS IDURYD Wed
BHUSY) [EXPI JAIBMNBS
fafung 12345 tedeyd moN




{1 85Z°99.} €10l
2L 5816} H19Z3d sSquey POCAA Youky yied ssauisng ybinogisied peoy 821WwWo) 1§ P17 198UUOY) SPIMELIOAA
(81 QLb'50) arz #4309 auysIsIsann voyBuoQ 81seD Q0E|d 1axep abeleaip, PIO UL palwWi yomiaN esudiaiug QapA
9z 0.8 S90 eN3 SuaH unyssyy 18948 YbiH vee pI s0luag Builes|] uesi) eiin
(g 0it's) ANZ MM uopuoq Pang Aepny NS Zz PIT SUOHEIIUNWWOD) SIESS
{or 288} MNVE - 09 3 LOSISpUES
(00 €20°5E} PUBLISZIMG sabiow 0111 g ae1abuo e 8q sinoy woo 80J0Js3[eg
099 OHO APD3 uopuoq juaunjuqu BUOIOIA Q0L £00FBSIE10 el [BAoY
€921 r3L N X9583 'plojwoy sjoqqy plojeidels peoy pioga|dels wLej Joouq 6 Jun P11 SE2IRS playxen
{0z tzo} 705 9ES7 AUSHIOA ISOM spaa Agibuipesy se4 SnNUaAY pucurunIg 52 suayd:g Hew - STVLAA WNYE .«
8v 090 PIT 40 008147
(20 158°1) a3g rim uQpuol neyiep leang As|axag 61 POOAA O uLOr
(52 £1) 2ZV1 E1ND %8583 poomjuaig UOHNH SHBQ 18819 8 Jawuny uyor
(9l 1£9) 404 PSHA puejodg uoysBuian peoy ue|uey 8SNOH MEBIUM £ (N) wieunow uo|
00 0S¢ a|su
(o0 8v) 109 Z2dH auysweyBuong slowsung Buisuuoopy P17 $991n0say Aempesay
(65 916°c) HFZ 69 BHIYSPIOXQ SBLLEL | -U0-AB|UBH sjuIEd § UOSLIOL|] UOSLIIOW JSINH
(zg 9i8) P11 secinsg Dunasiepy AempeaH
- E-TAN-) 1¥LED mobse|s 18245 poomsuiAlg 65 10014 Wiz Buipyng wnuoadg oyl SU|0lg SouURINSU| S2E
{00 0z4) ME0 TINE sHaH uopsappeH 8s0[J uosuaydalg AHed g HWwN P17 Auedwio] saded S1SEp OBD
(¥ zi8'pL) Xy QECA HIOA 100y UoRID peoy siepyeQ Hne) 1amot saJus) ssauIsng ydsio4
{sa zoz 61) 27} 089N weyBumeN Aep ueladxy SSNOH ewpue p¥] ueuadx3
(5P ¥EL 1} aq playu3 jo ybnoiog Lopuo
{81 12) STVLIA MNYE Pl s2iD Aueq
(oS Zv6) MVYL #ZHE seH poombBury 80 18%.eW 22 YIlEH Yaunys 6/ 8Ing 1 908G Bunipny uonorIsuc)
{2 v50'L) s EN3 Xa53|PPIN plaiju3 enuany UosIjopn ied BAOUU| P11 slelsAg sswmdwo)
00 SoF ZNE P42 wpian Repp umol uciyoag aoueuiy asnoH seiuedwog
(95205 1) z4o 618 $50.0) PIRLSY Hed jucyeyd 8SNOH I WUojeyD PI1 XA BWIUQY XU
G¥ 69 5l9ssV 4 D
1S £29 {s0002800)8¢) €dng
{ac 01) 0 seImusA sheieg
{8z zeg't) S3DIAYIS LINYHOHIW AV10uVE
(15 £99'2} {aq) pseo Aeieg
B9 EVL € a7 Y
(¢ 8tl) NH1 6N3 xas53 Kaqay weylep peoy iexeolg Med pu| peawiaqyy 6 07d ¥n yospews
05 298’8 1AL BNL juax abpuquo) aueT @buy BSNOH JUBqIdAIY #1E X0d 0d P uohBLLIOlE] NGN
00 #IZ ro 1235 uopuoT PCOMICN 1S8pL peoy wued SUBINr g L) (uoSILIOW) uos]aN euuoq
06 LL8'E S18NLD3 uopuoy 19348 Aqny 81-91 dnoiS) BN STICH
(s¥ 192} anvlai QUI$19]E3387 Aeiqmo uciisi MNVE IIBH PIQJEDS
91 028 259 9ZNg XA88NS 1SV AOIMY3IE TUW 3IHL JLHIaIN
(br 911 1) 9d4e IMS BISUEMS JUOILISIEAA BISURMG LS peoy sbury ame] SA aj00 usblopy
(oD 0S1) 188 2849 Aydiae) paobuap |osyaepadusd 5017 SPIARQ 1S 9 saoineg Buues|) 1o
(ze 992) X1E 8ISt $33] UO UTPRMS j1ed ssaursng uhey uojsaxd Hno) ujooled 82 PO VW S'GON
9L geL’e M3AL 0L4D o) 1885 POOM @SnOH sl Nog piopa Buniiop
00 002 rHS 0N ANUSPIoHaH auInogxolg paojuIn BAIIQ UEMOY 001 Kawobjuo auoied
£9 0} TP LY WRYDUILY pecy Jaisayouey SSNOH spaqoy uodding sssuisng ueipsiy
{6¥ 669°C) dd€ 140 puadpug 198115 UOYON Q9 SYIHND t8yiuuar
(zo zen'ol} Qde 0LHY Aaywer Aepp Aepsaud pnod ybioey 24 SUQINIOS JUBLIN20P-3 10N
Z96 anz emD alysay) uojBuippng) aue Agjiep v MIoppeN APUspA
(56 S4p'1) Hns Le490 153 ANI LS3HO43HL 1MNO3 1S3¥04 1L &84 S301AXIS SSANISNE HIIHHYD

[EEINEE] SSalppy BUEN

{uonensIIpE ur)
PO $IIALIG JUIUITBUBEY 10X




uans
- L‘I-‘_’ N

Natroun! Britaana Gropp Linared, Navonal Braainia Ceinficanon Linured, Sauna
Tranang Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Linted, Exor Managenent Hotidgs

Linuted and Evor Munagement Services Lirnated (0fl i adnurastration)
Starcment of Propusals

KPYGLLP
25 March 2011

Appendix 6

Sale of business memorandum (SIP 16)

Yo Sottee Ahou iese Propusils Alnglhns rusened




ko

R T
National Britanma Groug Lmuted, Mattonal Brtemua Cernificatron Lunited Sanna
Travmny Senicey Lunited, Suntia Health & Sufen Limated, Exor Venagement Holdugs
Lutnted and Exor Mwragemern: Serveces Linured (odf i gddrnitrarion)
St of 1Y opasuals

APVCGLLP
23 VMo 2001

National Britannia Group Linuted

National Britannia Certification Limited

Santia Traiming Services Lamited

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Exor Mzanagement Holdings Limited

Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administiation) (together ‘the Companies®)

Memaorandum regarding the sale of the business
Background and circumstances leading to the administtations

lhe Companies listed above aie all members of the Compliance division of the
Connaught group forming what 1s informally known as the Compliance Advisory
business

The Compliance Advisory busmess provides health and safety advice and traimng and
certification to external customners

KPMG LLP was first introduced to the Connaught group by its syndicated secured
lenders. led by The Royal Banh of Scotland ple. i late July 2010 to perform contmgency
plannmg and give opuons advice to the secured lenders RPMG LLP paitners were
appomted Admumistiators of Connaught ple (the ulimate holding company of the group).
Connaught Partnesships Limited and Connaught Techmical Setvices Limued on 8
Septeniber 2010 and to Connaught Academy Linmuted on 20 Seplember 2010 At that time
lenders were owed some £2350 million by the Gioup. tor which these Comphance
compames are cither obligots. guarantois ot both

At the ume of the imtial admimistration appomntment with lender support the Compliance
business continued 1o operate on a stand-alone basis The business ieceived a new
overdiafi facility fiom The Royal Bank of Scotland and continued to nade

The strategy adopted by the Admunustrators of Connaught ple was to ptepaie the
Companies foi sale by a lender-owned special purpose company  This was a strategy
Favomed by the lenders  As the division’s cash flow needs became appaient this shategy
changed to seehing a third paity sale.

A full external valuation and marheting piocess has been conducted as outlined below

The division had a number of opetanonal mteidependencies with other membess of the
Connaught group and a scpaiation exercise was undergone to allow the division te be sold
on a standalone basis

In relation to seeking a shaie sale 10 a thud party. the Administators of Connaught ple
commissioned a valuaton of the Compliance business from Delotte 1LLP This estimated
the range of value of the business to be between £40 million and £60 mullion Following
this. an external maiketing process was commenced by KPMG Corporate Finance (*CF”)
on behalf of the Connaught ple Admmistrators i early December. i which 13 mterested

Sou Notee Abon thest Prongsals Al rglts esenad




%Sna

Nutronal Britanma Group Lonned, Mational Braunnia Certification Linnted, Sannn
Travmng Servces Linuted Sanna Health & Sufen Linuted. Exor Management Hoddngs
Lumred and Exor Management Semices Losuied (all m adunnstratian)

Stentement of Proposals

KPVG LLP
23 Varch 2011

parties were appioached This elicited indications of interest i a 1ange between £27
mitthion and £60 million Seven bidders were then approached n order to provide bids (4-
3 nade buvers and 2-3 prnvate equuty houses). and from theie o weie selected o
enclusivity

Although at the tender  stage certamn parties mdicated that they would buy the whole
division on further discussion it was clear that the nmerequued to complete a nansaction
was not 1ealisue given the division’s cash position and the uncertainty for custemears The
most ataactive bidder stipulated a tumescale of 3 months which was notiealistic

The only tealistic bids which were received weie for separate sales of the Compliance
Services businesses and the Compliance Advisory business

The bhidders commenced due dihigence shortly after Chustmas 2010 In early Januan
2011 one of the brdders for the Advison business dechined to proceed and a fuither party
was brought m This party and the remammg party contmued due diligence on the
Comphance Advisorv and Comphance Services busmess iespectnely  This 1epoit
concerns useli only with the Advisory busmess

The Companies busmess was fragile having taded ot a dechiming rate over many months
and cerrain customars and staff were m the process of leaving as o iesult ot the
uncertamry A tormal insolvency iepiesents a bicach of customer contracts and owing o
the fragmented nutuie ol the busimess which 1s composed of over a thousand small
contracts of generally low individual value which can 1elatively easily be 1e-sowrced. it 1s
the Admistrators opinion that nading the Companies 1 adnumistration would damage
the business and accordimgly would have funther 1educed the value available,

[t was decided that a pie-packaged sale via an admimuistiation would be the mos
applophiate 1eshuctutmng oute 1 these circumstances A sumunary of the 1ationale 18
below

o A full entemal markelimg process has been undertahen and bidders would onidy
complete by way of asset sale

¢ Prees offered ate insuflicient © repay all ceditors {(even leaving aside the
secuted debt)

s There was no point m & vading msolvency as 1t would ncrease costs and a sale
process was aheady underway

o There were no funds for a rtading 1nsolvency

Detailed negotianions wete thaiefore cnteted mto m the final weeh of January and an
agreement was reached with Better Caputal for a total consideration of £6 35m

During the exclusiviy penod with Berter Capital a further credible party sought to enter
the negotiatiuns, Following a price reduction on 26 Tanuary we were not constamed by
exclusivity and engaged with that party  The party pronused extremely quich completion
and a pitce of some £75 mullion  However the Better Capital team had been in the
Companes for several weeks and had prepmed extensively with suppliess employ ees and
customers Our concern was that the new party would not be able to mobihse m time
given then complete fach of access 10 the company We stated that the onlv way Lo detail

See Nohiee Al thse Proposals Al nghts roser




Natronal Broania Group Lunvted, Nationaf Brosenmn Certificanion Linuted Santia
Trning Serces Linated. Sunnie Health & Safery Lovrted, Exor Management Holdngs
Linured amd Exor Managemerr Services Linuted (all vy idmnustration)

Stqrcment of Proposals

APVG LLF
23 My 200

the evisting deal would be for them to provide cash up fiont for the entne consideration
This was declined A further appioach was made by this pary on Tuesday 1 Febiuary but
at that pomnt the sale to Better Capital had gone ahead

The process and options considered by the Joint Admunistrators

The strategy has been evaluated over the four months of the Connaught ple administiation
as 11s Admuustators sought the best way to reahse value for the creditors. We have
considered

e A shate sale to a lender owned SPV tor a value within the range of values given
by the thid party valuer. This was diopped when the scale of the Companies’
cash requirement became clea

e  Share sale to a third party No thud party would transact on this basis

e Asset sale to an SPV This option existed only 1 theorv as the majority of the
lende:s would not emertain 1t as a result of the current fevel of value. the scale of
the turn-around requied (and 1ts cost) and the further funding required

o  Assetsale toathind parny.

e Holding the shares long-term was not an option as the admmistration had to

tealise value for its creditors and the Companies™ tiading posinon would be
damaged still finther by incertainty over ils fule

Transaction undertaken by the Joint Adminstiators

An agieement for the sale of the Companies’ business and assets sanctioned by the
Sectned Creditors. was finahised on 31 January 2011 for a total consideration of £6 335
mihon This consideration was recerved on completion on 1 Febiuarv 2011

The acquued busmesses weie puichased ftom the Admimstrators by BECAF Lp (a tund
of Bettar Capital) who set up two new compames. Santua Consuluing Limited and Santia
Asbestos Management Limuted. mto which the businesses weie transfened

Statotory disclosures

1he Admmistators wete apponted over the Compantes on 1 Febiuary 2011 and for the
reasons set out above immediately entered into a sale ugreement on the same day with
companies owned by BECAF Fund Lp (a puivate equiny insvestment vehiele)

There are no connections between the purchasers and the directois, ulumaie shareholders
of the Companies o the Secwed Lendas However. following the sale. semor
management of all of the Companies have been 1etained by the Puichaseis to assist in the
turnaround The sole duector of the Compantes has not been retamed

The director of the Companies has not gaven any personal guarantees to a prior financier

Theie arc no options. buy-back anangements o defened consideranon arrangements
included n the saie

e Nntiee About o Proposals Al nuEs reenad




